Administrative City of Raleigh
Development Services Department
. One Exchange Plaza
Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602
h (919) 996-2492
Case File / Name: ASR-0094-2022 currentplanning@raleighnc.gov
DSLC - VELA LONGVIEW APARTMENTS www.raleighnc.gov
LOCATION: The site is generally located southwest of the intersection of E. Morgan Street and
N. Person Street and is addressed 220 E. Morgan Street.
REQUEST: Development of a 30-story mixed-use building of 524,568 square feet to include

multi-family residential, ground story retail, a parking deck and associated
infrastructure on .77 acres zoned DX-40-UG-CU.

DESIGN

ADJUSTMENT(S)/

ALTERNATES, ETC: N/A

FINDINGS: City Administration finds that this request, with the below conditions of
approval being met, conforms to the Unified Development Ordinance. This
approval is based on a preliminary plan dated April 26, 2023 by
Kimley-Horn and Associates.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL and NEXT STEPS:

This document must be applied to the second sheet of all future submittals except for final plats. This is a
preliminary plan and as such no permits have been issued with this approval. To obtain permits and/or
completion of the project, the following steps are required:

M SITE PERMITTING REVIEW - For land disturbance of 12,000 square feet or greater, public or private
infrastructure, shared stormwater devices, etc. Site Permitting Review may be submitted upon receipt of this
signed approval document.

The following items are required prior to approval of Site Permitting Review plans:
General

1. A table and demonstrative to detail the allocation of the required linear feet of seating for each
amenity area by seating type, seat length, and location (UDO 1.5.3.C.3).

Engineering

2. Required NCDOT encroachment and/or driveway permits must be approved and copies provided to
the City of Raleigh Transportation Department — Mobility Strategy and Infrastructure Division prior to
Site Permit review approval.

3. An encroachment submittal for egress doors protruding into ROW on Person & Morgan Street
within the public right-of-way shall be approved by City Council. The executed encroachment
agreement shall be filed with the Development Services Department for the approval by City and
returned to the Owner. The Owner is responsible to record the executed encroachment agreement
with the Wake County Register of Deeds. A recorded copy of these documents must be provided
to the Development Services Department.

Public Utilities

4. A Downstream Sewer Capacity Study in compliance with the City of Raleigh Public Utilities
Department Handbook shall be submitted by the Project Engineer for review and approval.
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5. incorporate all remaining ASR utility recommendations into SPR design
Stormwater

6. A surety equal to of the cost of clearing, grubbing and reseeding a site, shall be paid to the City
(UDO 9.4.4).

7. A stormwater control plan with a stormwater operations and maintenance manual and budget shall
be approved (UDO 9.2).

8. A nitrogen offset payment must be made to a qualifying mitigation bank (UDO 9.2.2.B).
Urban Forestry

9. A tree impact permit must be obtained for the installation and inspection of tree protection fence to
protect 7 existing street trees to remain and for the removal of 14 existing street trees prior to
issuance of a demolition permit or grading permit, whichever comes first.

M LEGAL DOCUMENTS - Email to legaldocumentreview@raleighnc.gov. Legal documents must be
approved, executed, and recorded prior to or in conjunction with the recorded plat on which the associated
easements are shown. Copies of recorded documents must be returned to the City within one business day
of recording to avoid withholding of further permit issuance.

M | Other Requirements M | Sidewalk Deed of Easement Required

¥ RECORDED MAP(S) - Submit plat to record new property lines, easements, tree conservation areas,
etc.). Plats may be submitted for review when the Site Permitting Review plans, if required, have been
deemed ready for mylar signature.

The following items must be approved prior to recording the plat:
General

1. A "Bus Drop Off Easement" for use by Marbles will be located on site within proposed drive aisle &
parking spaces.

Engineering

2. A sidewalk deed of easement, in addition to a plat showing the location of the easement, shall be
submitted to the Planning and Development Services Department for review, and if acceptable,
approved for recordation. Approved plats must be recorded at the Wake County Register of Deeds
Office on or before the 14th day following approval by the City. The 14-day expiration date shall be
clearly indicated on the plat. By the end of the next business day following recordation of the plat,
all required legal instruments (including deeds of easement) shall be recorded, and recorded copies
of the plat and all legal instruments required by the City in association with development approval
shall be provided to the City. (Reference: UDO 8.1.7.A; 10.2.5.F .4.d)

Public Utilities
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Administrative

3. Infrastructure Construction Plans (concurrent submittal) must be approved by the City of Raleigh
Public Utilities Department for all public water, public sewer and/or private sewer extensions.

M BUILDING PERMITS - For buildings and structures shown on the approved plans. Commercial building
permit plans must include the signed, approved Site Permitting Review plans attached, if applicable. Permit
sets may be reviewed prior to the recordation of required plats, but cannot be approved.

The following items must be approved prior to the issuance of building permits:
Engineering

1. A public infrastructure surety shall be provided to City of Raleigh Transportation — Development
Engineering Division (UDO 8.1.3) in the amount of 100% of the improvement cost for the NCDOT
portion and 125% of the improvement cost for the City of Raleigh infrastructure.

2. A fee-in-lieu for full build transit shelter shall be paid to the City of Raleigh (UDO 8.1.10).
Public Utilities

3. A plat must be recorded at the Wake County Register of Deeds office for all utility easement
dedications.

Stormwater

4. A surety equal to 125% of the cost of the construction of a stormwater device shall be paid to the
Engineering Services Department (UDO 9.2.2.D.1.d).

5. All stormwater control measures and means of transporting stormwater runoff to and from any
nitrogen and stormwater runoff control measures shall be shown on all plats for recording as private
drainage easements (UDO 9.2).

6. An encroachment agreement for Stormwater pipes within the public right-of-way shall be approved
by City Council and the City Council approved encroachment agreement shall be filed with the
Development Services Department, and the encroachment agreement shall be recorded with the
Wake County Register of Deeds. A recorded copy of these documents must be provided to the
Development Services Department.

7. A payment equal to twenty-four percent (24%) of the estimated cost of constructing all stormwater
control facilities shown on the development plans shall be paid by the developer to the City
stormwater facility replacement fund (UDO 9.2.2.G.3).

Urban Forestry
8. A public infrastructure surety for 17 street trees in tree grates shall be provided to City of Raleigh

Transportation — Development Engineering Division (UDO 8.1.3) in the amount of 100% of the
improvement cost for the NCDOT portion.
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9. A tree impact permit must be obtained for the approved streetscape tree installations in the
rights-of-way. This development proposes 8 street trees in tree grates along E. Morgan Street and
9 street trees in tree grates along S. Person Street for a total of 17 street trees in tree grates.

The following are required prior to issuance of building occupancy permit:
General

1. All Water, Sanitary Sewer and Reuse facilities shall be installed, inspected, tested and accepted by
the City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department for operations and maintenance.

2. Final inspection of all rights-of-way street trees by Urban Forestry Staff.
Stormwater
3. As-built impervious survey is accepted by the Engineering Services Department (UDO 9.2).

4. As-built drawings and associated forms for all Stormwater devices are accepted by the Engineering
Services Department (UDO 9.2.2.D.3).

EXPIRATION DATES: The expiration provisions of UDO Section 10.2.8 E, including the ability to
request extensions in the expiration date, apply to this site plan. If significant
construction has not taken place on a project after administrative site review
approval, that approval may expire and be declared void, requiring re-approval before
permits may be issued. To avoid allowing this plan approval to expire the following
must take place by the following dates:

3-Year Expiration Date: May 10, 2026
Obtain a valid building permit for the total area of the project, or a phase of the
project.

4-Year Completion Date:
Within four years after issuance of the first building permit for the site plan, the
construction of the entire site plan must be completed unless an applicant has
been granted vested rights. Failure to complete construction within this specified
time frame shall automatically void the approved site plan for which no building
permits have been issued.

| hereby certify this administrative decision.

Signed: Danel L StagaV Date:  05/10/2023

Development Services Dir/I:@signee
Staff Coordinator: Rachel Smith
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ASR SUBMITTAL FOR

VELA LONGVIEW APARTMENTS
ASR-0094-2022

SCOPE-0096-2022
ZONING #Z-23-20
222 EAST MORGAN STREET
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27601
A DEVELOPMENT BY: VELA DEVELOPMENT PARTNERS, LLC
C/O POST ROAD GROUP LP
2 LANDMARK SQUARE, SUITE 207
STAMFORD, CT 06901

SSIEE R

SCALE: 1" = 500

VICINITY MAP

[GENERAL NOTES:

0 BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL CITY OF
RALEIH AND/OR NCDOT STANDARDS AND. SPECIIGATIONS

SOLID WASTE SERVICES NOTE:
DEVELOPERS HAVE REVIEWED AND ARE IN
COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENT SET FORTH
IN_THE SOLID WASTE DESIGN MANUAL,

1

EXSTNG INFORUATION TAKGN FEOM AN ALTA/NSPS

AID TILE SURVEY PROVDED BY ORAPER ACEN
RSSOCIATES, 114 EDINGURGH SOUTH ORIVE, SUITE 200,
CARRY, NC 27511, DATED 12/16/2021

THE SUBLIECT PROPERTY 1S NOT LOGATED W A
SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA. BASED ON THE FLOOD
SURANCE AT AP, COMMNITY MAP NUUBER
3720170300k DATED 7/19/2022.

TRAEFIC CONTROL AND PEDESTRIAN PLAN (TCPED) NOTES:
PRIOR TO ANY WORK THAT IMPACTS THE RIGHT-OF-WAY, CLOSING OR
DETOURING O STREEI LANE, OR SDEWALK, THE CONTRACTOR

THE STREET, LANE, SIDEWALK, CLOSURE PERMIT IS REQUIRED FoR Ay
CLOSURE ON CITY STREETS AND ALL NCDOT STREETS WITHIN RALEIGHS
JURISDICTION,

A PERMIT REQUEST WITH A TCPED PLAN SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO
RIGHT—OF—WAY SERVICES THROUGH THE CITY OF RALEIGH PERMIT AND
DEVELOPMENT PORTAL.

PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK, THE CLIENT SHALL SCHEDULE A

PRE— CONSTRUCT\ON MEET\NG WITH THE ENGINEERING INSPECTIONS

W THE SPECIFIC COMPONENTS OF THE APPROVED
NSURE AL PERMITS ARE 15S0ED

PLANS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL, STATE,

FEDERAL REQUIREMENTS AND STANDARDS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED

>
Z
o
3
9
8

-MANU/—\L ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL (MUTCD);

«PUBLIC RIGHTS—OF—WAY ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES (PROWAG);

« AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT (ADA) REQUIREMENTS;

*RALEIGH STREET DESIGN MANUAL (RSDM).

ALL PUBLIC SIDEWALKS MUST BE ACCESSIBLE TO PEDESTRIANS WHO ARE
VISUALLY IMPAIRED AND/OR PEOPLE WITH MOBILITY CONCERNS. EXISTING
AND ALTERNATIVE PEDESTRIAN ROUTES DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE
REQUIRED TO BE COMPLIANT WITH THE PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY
ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES (PROWAG), THE ADA STANDARDS FOR

ACCESSIBLE DESIGN AND THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL
DEVICES (MUTCD).

« ALL PERMITS MUST BE AVAILABLE AND VISIBLE ON SITE DURING THE
OPERATION.

PROJECT OWNER AND CONSULTANT

1. THIS SITE WLL BE EXEMPT FROM BLOCK PERIMETER REQUIREMENT PER UDO 8.3.2.A.2b (TC-6-19)
2 SITE LIGHTING WILL BE PROVIDED AT SPR
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ZONING CONDITIONS:

SITEDEVELOPER:  VELA DEVELOPMENT PARTNERS, LLC
/O POST ROAD GROUP LP

2 LANDMARK SQUARE, SUITE 207

STAMFORD, CT 06901

ATTN.: TOM EVAN, KEVIN DAVIS, TAYLOR GRAY
tgray@veladev.com

CIVIL ENGINEER KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.
421 FAYETTEVILLE ST., SUITE 600

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27601
PHONE: (919) 677-2197
ATTN.: TIM CARTER
tim.carter@kimley-horn.com
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT: KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.
421 FAYETTEVILLE ST., SUITE 600
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27601
PHONE: (919) 678-4170
MATT GROSS, PLA
matt gross@kimley-hom.com

DRAPER ADEN ASSOCIATES
114 EDINBURGH SOUTH DRIVE, SUITE 200
CARY, NC 27511

PHONE: (919) 827-0864

ATTN.: ULJAS A. MURPHY, PLS

SURVEYOR:

421 FAYETTEVILLE STREET
PHONE:

SUITE 600
(919) 677-2000

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

OCTOBER 7th, 2022

014878000
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FOLLOWNG USES SHALL BE PROMIBITED ON THE PROPERTY: DORMITORY, FRATERNITY, SORORITY; PAWNSHOP,
\1] DEVELOPMENT TYPE + SITE DATE TABLE DETENNON CENTER, AL PRISGH: SELFLSERUCE STORAGE: VEMILE REPAR: VEWCLE FUEL SALES, WD ADULT
WY {hpplczble JSSTRESEUSES ane nov eroposeD on s S
Administrative Site Review Application et ey TR T A ——
e 2Te0t[915.066-2500 © Zoning district (ifmore than one, please provide the | Existing gross floor area (not to be demolished): PERMTIED MAY EXCEED SUCH HEIGHT, | . 1 oF 30 stomes
acreage of each): u 3. NOT MORE THAN, 150,000 GROSS SQUARE FEET OF OFFICE USE SHALL BE PERMITIED ON THE SITE
UG- poe : OFFICE USE 1S PROPOSED ON TS SITE
“This form is required when submitting site plans as referenced in Unified Development Ordinance (UDO) Section Dx-40-UG-cU Existing gross floor area to be demolished: e e O T T i O OF MORE, O THE: FOLLOMNG s auss
1028, Please check the appropriate building types and include the plan checklist document when submitting. u CONCRETE AND/OR CLAY BRlcK MASGNRY, CEMENTIIOUS STUCCD, BATIE AND ASONRY STONE, NATURAL 00O,
o N Toor area: ECAST CONCRETE, AND METAL PA (G BUILDING MATERIALS SHALL BE
Cotfen Uso Ol Gaso . Frormer (v, ) Gross sito acreage: 0.95 o gross flor area: 524,666 SF PROHBTED B SUOH ACEAS. VNV, ‘DN, FEERBOARD SOMG. PRESSURE TREATED WOOD, AN STTHETIC AREE
L d i i Total sf gross (to remain and new): 524,568 SF STUCCO (EIFS). WINDOW FRAMES, DOOR FRAMES, SOFFITS, OR MISCELLANEOUS TRIM MAY BE CONSTRUCTED OF so|l N3[S[S|E
e . " FIBERGLASS, OR ME' 3
Please review UDO Section 10.2.8. as amended by text change case TC-14-19 to determine the site plan tier. If #of parking spaces proposed: 395 Proposed # of buildings: 1 + THE PROPOSED BULDING IS PROPOSED TO HAVE ONE OR MORE OF THE REQURED WATERIALS AND DOES NOT § Sl K
ssistance determining a Site Plan Tier s needed a Site Plan Tier Verification request can be subitted online via the o s Sropossd # of sories for sach salwl | |,
¢ y ( posed # of stories for each: 30 WABOI S TADARDS F O Seh RGN O Criapiscaiconag (N EINES B 2
el and Dovelopment Porbl. (Not: There is afo for s verifcatn serice) s T e oL Lowtc STAGARDS G i SEE ADIACT To & UoecAt REET A o NN
Esing use (DO 6.1.4) Parking VR hoAL Sonr st RS S cRS el s S, S s oebthes o wer o 1< © S 81219
Site Plan Tier: Tier Two Ste Plan [ | Tier Three Site Plan [] (UDO 6.1 4): Mult- Retall SPULAGE THROUGH SOLLTote, NALUSING BT NOT LIMITED 70, SCHEEN WALLS. SCREENNG DEWSES: £5| 2|3(a HE
Building Type Site Transaction History . wuc mcmmz OF BASIS OF DESIGN FOR TENSILE FABRIC DECORATIVE SCREEN IS 30% T PROVIDES Z1°l°
70% OPAQUE SCREEN AND MINIMIZES LIGHT SPILLAGE. 100% OF PARKING DECK PODIUM VERTICAL SURFACE
[[] petached ] General | Subdivision case STORMWATER INFORMATION Soen N
lan case i#: Scope00s0 2022 Existing Impervious Surface: Proposed Impervious Surface: e KING SHALL BE DESIGRED 70 REDUCE LIGRY SPILUAGE OUTSIOE ™
[0 Atachea [/] mired use ‘Square Feet: 835 ‘Square Feet. 31 FAING STRUCTURE ACCORDIG 10 THE FOLLOWNG ~ WIERNAL LLOMNATON SUAL B SCREENED S At
Cerificate of Appropriateness #: quare INTERNAL UGHT SOURCES SALL NOT BE VISISLE FROM THE ADJACENT PUBLIC RIGHT-OF—WAY OR ADJACENT
" ARCELS. LIGHT FIXTURES DIRECTLY VISIBLE FROM RIOR OF A PARKING S FUCTURE SUALL BF ORECTED
[ Aparment L] opentot | Board of Agusment lstisa food hezardaroa? Yoo [T No AL D CRTAR SHELDED, PHURes To pREvaIT SLOk WaBLTY Sodrrth Sl
vic | Zoning Case #: Ifyes, please provide: SHALL BE LOCATED AT AN ELEVATION HEIGHT LESS T) ™ REST EXTERIOR -
[ Tounhouse Civia| o e rarmaie T Allovial soils: ROOFTOP WAL, OR SHALL BE SETE INMOM OF 15 THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER OF THE ROOFTOP
GENERAL INFORMATION Flood study: HAVE A MAXIMUM 90 DEGREE ILLUMINATI
N FEMA Map Panel # WIERNAL UGHTINGS ARE.CEILNG MOUNTED AN THEY WL BE SCREENED WIH TENSLE FABRIC DECORATIE L
N FROM RIGHT-OF W AR LED LIGHTINGS, THAT ARE PLACED OUTSIO NSILE FABRIC SCREEN.
VeLa Longview Apariments Neuse River Buffer __ Yes[ ] Noy] [ wetands Yes [T N AGE INTENED 10 BE NOIREGT LIGHTING. NO. ROOFTOP LICHTNG 1S PLANNED T
Inside Ciy Imits?__ Yes[y/| No [ |
[ Propery adaross(os): RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS Ten A [/p]
222E Morgan Street Talal # of dwalling units: 358 [ Total# o hotelunts:o Sheet List Table o
S PN (9 1703681970 #ofbedroom units: fbr 252 2br 121 3br 5 4brormore ]
— [ jecta cottage court? __ Yes[ ] N = - L
Please describe the scope of work. Include any additons, expansluns,and change of use. #oflots: 1 [1s your project a cottage cour [T Mol Sheet Number Sheet Title
Project includes the demolition of an existing parking lot and associated infrastructure. The project also - - - >
includes the construction of a proposed multi-family residential building with a parking deck, ground SONATREBLOK co. COVER SHEE o)
story retal, and associated infrastructure. I fling this plan a the property owner(s), IAwe do hereby agree and firmiy bind ourselves, my/our heirs, col SWS LETTER
xecutors, adminsirators,successors, and assigns oty and severally o consiructall mprovements and make 53 TR (@]
d by the City of Raleigh.
roperty ‘Contact Name: Taylor Davis (220 E Morgan Owner LLC) as
| NOTE: please attach purchase agreemont when aubmiting thia form. . st [&\ co3 APPEARANCE COMMISION & BOA LETTERS
E Morgan Street Owner LLG “itle: Authorized Signatory i appaton, o ecsve a1 fesponse o amIVSI Gomments, o oo e on y ettt €10 EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DEMOLITION PLAN
‘Address: 2 Landmark Square, Sults 207, Stamord, CT 2.0 PRELIMINARY SITE PLAN
T
Phone # 203-518-8470 [ . com Iiwe have read, acknowledge, and affirm that this project toall application c2.1 BUILD-TO EXHIBIT gz
i . lopment use. | acknowledge that this appiication is subject fo the ilng calendr and
‘Applicant Name: Tim Carter, PE with e '“nl’h"m‘e"“"m" sl g bs i D(’y J C3.0 PRELIMINARY GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN [+ ]
c LLC [ Address: 421 Fayettovile St, Sulte 600, Raleigh, NC 27601 P bl [TV
'j - Signature: c4.0 PRELIMINARY UTILITY PLAN z S
Phone #:919-677-2197 |
- [Prived NemorKovi v o A0 FILTER DETALS = E oz
o PRELAINARY LANDSCAPE PLAN 1T} ﬂ < &
=g o z
Page1of2 nevsion 12420 Page20f2 nevsonsiinz 20 TREE PROTECTION PLAN SS P
raleighne.gov raleighnc.gov ARCH FLOOR PLANS owez
ARCH ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATIONS zZ> E g 3
Ok g1
This document, together with the concepts and designs A Xu
presented herein, as an instrument of services, is intended <& o
] only for the specific purpose and client for which it was < ]
prepared. Reuse of and improper reliance on this document Jo w
without written outhorization and adaptation by Kimley—Horn w< =
and Associates, Inc. shall be without liability to Kimley—Horn S LID.I
<< T
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Dati:; 0-26/3023

will seve L

To: #20 East Morgan Dwrer L1
Address: 226  Margen St Raleigh, NC 27501

Sean Taylor Giray.
i Fesocise b your request, Uhis etar will serve as zonf vt ion that WhI of North Carolir 3, will be able
o provide seviec for theaddress of 210 E borgan it Raleig 1, NC 27501 revidi g serviee s fir
nunicipel selid viste and recysling.

s ey quest 575, please mach back o e

Theiic yau,
loshua Catron
ales Beorasentative

Carter, Tim

From: Staley. Marion <Marion Staley@raleighne gov>
Thursday, Februiery 9, 2023 10:35 AM

Abdulkarir, Ahed; SWS Code Carrpliance DL

Carter, Tim; Smith, Rachel

Subject: RE: VeLa longuiew ASR (0094-2022} - SWS Approval 292023

External

Categori

Hallo Again,
“This property is approved to move forward in the planning process.
Kind Regards,

Marion

Marion O. Staley
Code Compliance Supervnmr
Code Compliance Divisi
City of Raleigh - Solid Waste Services

919-496-6940 - Office

919-119-5487 - Cell

919-212-4290 - Fax

Code Compliance Division Our Mission is Simple - “Care for our People resources to Inerease Service excellence
to our Customers with an eve toward our Future™

From: Abdulkarim, Ahmed <Ahmed.Abdulkarim@kimley-horn.conv>
Sent: Thursday, February 9, 2023 8:38 AM

Tos: Staley, Marlon <Marion.Staley@raleignnc govs; SWS Code Compliance DL <SWSCadeCompliance @raleighne govs
€ Ca-ter, Tim <Tir.Carter@kimley-horn com>; Srith, Rachel <Rachel.Smith@raleighnc gov>

Subject; RE: VeLa longuiew ASR (0094-2022) - SWS Response 2.9.2023

CAUTION: This emal orlg less you verfy that the
o e P A s T e B S banner to report this
assage.

Giod morning Marian,

Thank you, we are doing well and | hope you are too! We are working with Rachel Smith. | have copied her on this email
1 wil update the cover page to include the Wil Serve Letter.

Thank youl
Bost Regards,

Anmest Abdulkarim, EI | Givl Analyst

Kirnloy-Hor 6011, Raleigh, NG 27501
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Please let me know if the attached layout is acceptable.

Bust Regards,

Ahmest Abdulkarim, EI | Civl Analyst
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Sheet Set:Vela Longview Apartments

lotted Byt Herman. Shane

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Rov CooviR 1. Eic BovE
Govtuon Stcnzazy

December 14,022

Marl Har
Kimley-Harn

421 Fayettevitle Street, Suite 600
Raleigh, North Carolina 27601

mit for the Vela Le

2w Apariments

“To vihor it may concern

Pliase be advised (! the phinting plans heve been conditionally approved for th Veln
ongiew Apartments located an th cormer of S, Person Street end I, Morgan Sirect in Wake
County, North Carolina

“This letier is issuing the Planting Pemnit per North Caroling Department of Transportatior. policy.

The follewing stardard provisicns an: made par: of this agreement

I The permiltee shall maintain a ¢
comextions.

sight distance for vehicles utilizing driveway

2 The Division of Highways will not be responsible for any
b dore by third partes

amage to the plarts, which my

Mainte

be mainained in a sufficient menner the plants

plaiings will be the responsibility of the permit
could ke sutject

Should the plants not
oval

4 Plants to be firs class quality of their species.
2 copy of this perrait musst be ou the worksite it alltimes viile the wo performed.
6. All trees and plants shall be pruncd and maintained in sich 1 manner as fo not encrozch upon

e travel viay
siting i »
NCTEPARIVENT (- TRASPOREATION phan: 9113 s
NCISTRE T [ —— Ui, N ¥

Dlkaians NC 2750

TE

2

o

The raveling

i shall be warnod o! cortruction wih ccraplur2 2 prope: sigring :nd
ratic sontrol divices in sacontar e with the er-reat Manuz | on & niform Traffic Deviess
INUITCD). Mo war shil e pecoemed in the Right of Wy unless this vsquirement is
VCDOI reserves th 2 right o reqire  wiiten iraffic ecatral plin for enroar ament

salisfied
operations.

NCDOT dors not gusranice the Right ¢ Way o ths zoad. ner wi'l it be respensible for any
e for dunages breught by nay progety owrzr by zeason of e installation

Towewany trafTic <ha'l be ruainained an alltimes.

oot el bealoed or e Ui hoes o 6:00 AM - 9:00 AM an
0 M - 700 P londay - Fridiy. dny violation of thess hours will result in termination
o it ordai s

s witkin the Right o
sch aerion,

NCDO reserves the right to furthos Linit,pestiot or susperd ope-ats
Wary 1 i e opinior: of NCTIOT, safety or rafic oondiors we-ran

T Trffie Services
eginning week o do R gh

shll b necified at [919) 477.29"4 in Duskam prior ¢
AWy i therans e ing NCDOT signs, i signals, or
erk zonc. Costs 1 el

gl e e ik progosed v dlace, or repui

NCIDCIF sigs, imats 1 assotaied s e <5l be the ropos . of e Encancher
pylicant will be veg sired to otity the Roudsid Er cironmer ial Techn cian: Mark

Conner at (119) B16-9290 pricr e, heginring 2 1d af-er somy etior of wor'

sl ety i icenhos s st wtilities

2 ather viility
orintecruption fo existi‘iz

wil'tin the encroaciment area The hl
owners and frov ding; protectian and si'e g\uld* to) c«wdm
Faci lites an: 10 1intain acoessibil iy 1 existing ut it

Atihe end af eacl workiug, cay, ec.ipmient shall be parked a rin four of 30 feet from the
edge of ainy cavil lani ard be farricaded i order mal to have any equ pmerd o structior
within 1%e clear re

Th: applicart is responsil e i idzifying prejeet irapacts to waters of the Ur ted itatis
{werandy et e, pronnia e pods) e it the NCDOT
tigitofiway. The discharge of drex Pl

v i oyt i s A g e T v (IBACIE) il
centification fron the Nov-h Carolira Divisicn o Water Quality (MCDWG). T applicant &
i o obtain petinent pmits oot o ulatory agent: s
censtrustion of the project impsets waiers o the Unir e NCDOT sight-of-
vy, Addinna oo b abine by coriaciog s USACE o NCEWO

ow = Stites

it

The applicar is nesprosibi for complying with the “euse end Tar-Pe licn Riparian Buffer
Ru ¢ as eguliied by the NCDWQ. The Rule regulires extivicy wihir 5 S0-focl buter : lony
prerennial stocams, e ten strems dnd ponds. Adéitonal inficm: ior.can be catained by
contactivig thi NCDW.

18. The applicant i responsible for avoiding impacts to federally protected species duri
onstruction. Bald eagle, Michaux’s sumac, smooth coneflower, dwarf wedge-muss
harperella, red-cockaded woodpecker and tar spiny-mussel are federally protected species
that have been identified within NCDOT right-of-way in Durham, Person, Granville, Wake,

Franklin, Vance, and Warren counties. Additional information can be obtained by contacting

the North Carolina Natural Heritage Program or the United States Fish and Wildlife Serv

project

19. Tn the event that plents require relocation or removal for highery oo
reconstruction, maintenance or safety, such removal or relocation will be done immedia
Ty the permittce (munieipalityiatvie roupfindividul) pon ot cnion by the Divison of
Highways, entirely at he expense of the permilee.

11 you should need further assistance, please contact Corey Sudderth by phone at 919-317-
4700 or by email at csudderth@ncdot.gov:

Sine u <L£ 2
?FS

Brandbn H. Jones, PE
Division Fngincer

BHYcls

Cer Corey Sudderth, Roadside Environmental Enginecr
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108 LF OF SEATING AREA WLL BE PROVIDED)

NOTE:

1. ALL DISTANGES SHOWN ARE HORIZONTAL GROUND DISTANCES IN

S. SURVEY FEET. (UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED)

2. ALL BEARINGS ARE BASED ON THE NORTH GAROLINA STATE

PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM (NAD 1943/2011),

3. DMENSIONS ARE TO FACE DF GURE UNLESS DTHERWISE NOTED.
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DISTANCE FROM
PROP. ACCESS
O EX. DRIVE

INSET 1 - SPACING OF EXISTING
AND PROPOSED DRIVEWAYS

RIGHT OUT (PART OF-
BRT PROJECT)

AL GONSTRUGTION T0 BE IN_ACCORDANCE WITH ALL
CITY OF RALEIGH AND/OR NCDOT STANDARDS AND
SPECIFIGATIONS,

ENSING CONDIION NOTES:

EXSTING INFORNATION TAKEN FRON AN ALTA/NSPS
LAND TITLE SURVEY PROVIDED BY DRAPER ADEN
ASSOCIATES, 114 EDINAURGH SDUTH DRIVE, SUITE 240,
GARRY, NG 27511, DATED 12/16/2021

THE SUBLECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED WTHN A
SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA. BASED ON THE FLOOD
INSURANCE RATE MAP CONMUNITY MAP NUMBER
372017D300K DATED 7,/19,/2022.

N = ENTRANCE
. DOOR ACGESS
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_—
PROPOSED RIGHT IN/
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16 FT OF SEATING ON GROUND |
FLOOR, REMAINING 90 FT OF
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DRILL HOLE FoUND N7 42057 G537
N CONCRETE
00
PARKING
SETBADK
PROPOSED ONE
WAY ACCESS

CURB (TYP)

S EX_HEADER
4167 (WDTH VARIES)

PROP. SIDEWALK
FROM BGC T0 BULING

RETAIL CANOPY
OVERHANG

3
82

SOUTH PERSON STREET ¢

PROP| BIKE RACK

FOR §HORT TERM

BIKE PARKING (TYP)
PROP. HEADER
CURB (TYP.)

PROP. HEAVY
DUTY CONCRETE

0P. DOT
STREET SECTION

SITE DATA

BROPERTY INFORMATION

EXISTING ZDNING:

ox—40-UG-CUl

EXISTING USE:

PARKING LOT

SITE AREA:

0.95 AT (41,219 5F)

BUILDING SETBAGKS:

PRIMARY STREET = 3
SIDE STREET = 3'

SIDE LOT LINE
REAR LOT LINE

R &
oR &

PARKING SETBACKS:

PRIMARY STREET = 30
I~

R 3
REAR LOT LINE = 0' OR 3
*30° PARKING SETHACK IS PER THE UG FRONTAGE

PROJECT DATA

PROPDSED USE:

MULTFAMLY UNITS AND RETALL

PINg 1703881870
PROPOSED # OF BUILDINGS; 1
BUILDING GROSS FLOOR AREA:;| 524,568 SF

PARKING:

REQURED.
RETAIL (MAX) — 1 PER 200 SF
RESIDENTIAL (MAX) — 1.6 SPACES PER 1BR

2 SPACES PER 28R & 38R

RETAL AREA + 18R + 28R + 38R
(10,268),/2004(232)"1.54 (121)"24(5)°2 =
= 651 SPACES (MAX)

BROVDED:
376 SPACES (IN PARKING DECK) + 12 (QUTSIDE PARKING)
388 SPACES (PROVIDED;

HANDICAP PARKING:

REQUIRFD.
11 SPAGES

PROVIDED
T SPAGES

SHORT TERM BIKE PARKING:

EQUIRED
RETAIL (MN) ~ 1 SPACE PER 5,000 SF, MN 4
RESDENTIAL (MIN) ~ 1.0 SPACE PER 20 UNITS, MIN 4
14(10,268/5.000)+ 1SPACE/20 UNITS * 358 UNITS
= 22 PAGES (N}
PER UDO SEC 7.1.7.J MXED USE BUILDINGS ARE ONLY
REQUIRED TO PROVIDE 50 BIKE PARKING MAX.
10 OF THE 50 REQUIRED WILL B FROVIDED AS SHORT
TERM SPACES

=

I
10 SPACES
(5 BIKE RACKS LOCATED QUTSIDE OF BUILDING)

LONG TERM BIKE PARKING:
(SEE ARCH. PLANS)

PRIMARY STREET

UIRED:
RESTAURANT (MIN) — 1 SPACE PER 25,000 SF, MIN. 4
RESDENTIAL (MIN) ~ 1 SPAGE PER 7 BR, MINIUM 4

44((232)+(121)°2+(5)*3]/7=74 SPACES

PER UDO SEC 7.1.7.J MXED USE BULDINGS ARE ONLY
REQUIRED T0 PROVIDE 50 BIKE PARKING MAX,

40 OF THE 50 REQUIRED WL BE PROVIDED AS LONG
TERM SPACES

EROVIDED
40 SPACES* (INSIDE_ OF BUILDING)

66' PAVED PUBLIC RW

ADA PARKING:
(SEE ARCH. PLANS)

AVENUE 4 LANE, STATE RD 2026

REQUIRED:
ACCESSIBLE SPACES — 11 (2 VAN SPACES)

PROVDED:
ACCESSIBLE SPACES — 11 (2 VAN SPACES)

SITE IMPERVIOUS AREA

EXSTING (FREDEV.):
=077 AC (81.1%)

PROPOSED (POST-DEV.):
=087 SF (91.6%)

AMENITY AREA:

10% OF SITE AREA + 50 5F/STORY ABOVE THE
7TH STORY
1271 SF (0.12 AC)

50% OF REQUIRED AMENITY AREA MUST 8E
PROVIDED ON GROUND LEVEL

BROVDED:
2,886 SF (0.07 AC) ON GROUND FLOOR
2,500 SF (0.06 AC) ON AMENITY LEVEL ON

UILDNG

PROP. DOT
STREET SECTION

NOTE.

1. SEE SHEET C2.1 FOR BULD-TO REQUIRENENTS.

2. THE PARKING SPACES INSIDE THE PARKING SETBACK WERE PERMITTED PER
BOA-Q00B-2023, SEE SHEET C0.3 FOR THE SUPEI

RIPOSED BOA DECISION.

PROP. HEAVY SITE LEGEND

DUTY CONCRETE

PROPOSED
SITE ACCESS

PROPOSED STOP
SIGN AND STOP
BAR (TYP)

PROP.
HEADER

CURB (TYP.)
GROUND FLOOR
AMENITY AREA #2
1,032 SF

PROP. BIKE RACK
FOR SHORT TERM

PROPERTY LINE
———  EASEMENT LNE
FENCE

CURE AND GUTTER

PARKING SPACE COUNT

ACCESSIBLE. RAUP

DEPRESSED CURE RAMP

LIGHT DUTY ASPHALT

PROP.

HEADER
CURB (TYP.)

DOT STANDARD ASPHALT

STANDARD DUTY GONCRETE

HEAVY DUTY CONGRETE

AMENITY AREA

ACCESSIBLE PATH

GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET
o 10 20 4

7 N
N

BY

4/26/25 |ASA)

3/24/25 |ASA)

12/9/22 [ASA|
DATE

REVISED PER COR COMMENTS
REVISED PER COR COMMENTS
REVISED PER COR COMMENTS
REVISED PER COR COMMENTS
REVISIONS

ry
z

Kimley»Horn

KHA PROJECT
014878000
DATE
10/07/2022
SCALE  AS SHOWN
DESIGNED BY ~ MDB
DRAWN BY MDB
CHECKED BY TRC

PRELIMINARY SITE
PLAN

NORTH CAROLINA

PREPARED FOR
VELA DEVELOPMENT PARTNERS,
LLC

VELA LONGVIEW
APARTMENTS

RALEIGH




BY

4/26/25 |ASA)

3/24/25 |ASA)

12/9/22 [ASA|
DATE

BUILD—-TO
SOUTH PERSON STREET 153'/331" = 46.2%
EAST MORGAN STREET 256’ /300" = 85.3%

REVISED PER COR COMMENTS
REVISED PER COR COMMENTS
REVISED PER COR COMMENTS
REVISED PER COR COMMENTS
REVISIONS

SCE_APPEARANCE COMNISSION (DA~01-2023) DECISION BELOW REGARDING THE DESIGN ALTERNATIVE TO|
MEET SOUTH PERSON STREET'S BUILD-TO REQUREMENT AT 46.2% VS 70% (PER UDO SECTION 3.3.3)

ry
z
0.

Raleigh

April 12,2023

APPRARANCE COMMISSION DRCISION

VIA ELEC TRONIC MAIL T0;

WWW.KIMLEY—HORN.COM
#-a102

Re: Appearance Conission Case 1)
Subject Property: 220 £ Morgen Street

PHONE: 919-677-2000 FAX: 919-677-2050

Dear Applicant andior Praperty Owner,

Kimley»Horn

421 FAYETTEVILLE STREET, SUITE 600, RALEIGH, NC 27601

At the Mareh 2, 2023 mecting of the Ralcigh Appearance Commission (the “Commission™, the
Commission approved the abave Tefevenced reques.

D

jun: Approved with condition

PRIMARY STREET
PB 2000 PG 1801

A-1-2023 WIITRTAS 220 T Morgan Owner LLC, propierty awner, requests the following design
ltemmates: (i) o provide 46% of huile-tu in e of the 7% huild-to’ requirement sel forth in U0
Scctions 3.4.5.C and 1.5, along § Person Street, and (il for complote relict from the 12t stepback
requirement set forth in UDO Section 3.3.3 alung § Person Street, in order 1o consiruct 3 mived e
milding on the 0.9 acre sitc zoned DX-40-

66' PAVED PUBLIC R/W

CU located at 220 E Morgan Strcct

SOUTH PERSON STREET
AVENUE 4 LANE, STATE RD 2026

Phase\J5_GAD Files\PlonSheets\C2.1 BUILD-TD EXHIBIT.dug

Subject o the following condition
1. The building stepback at Level 7 on the east elevation hetween the face of the parking podivm
9 and the face o the ower shal be & minimum of 6 fct while mintaining a minimum 3 ot clear
= ‘path betsveen the finished interior fuce of the columms and the exterior ywall
§ H )
3 3
In accotdance with N.C. Gen, Sial. § 160D-406, please lind enclosed a copy of the Comunission’s 5ol N8 B
7] " hoaes 85| S|z
3 adopted witren decision approving fis vequest 28,85
7l 2REY0|% %
i A% Conmaet me at kasey.evansiiralelghne.gov or 919-996-2659 if you have any questions. £ s5l<lals|
o % < Nul2lz|¥
g R Siucerely, 5| o|Y|2|E|8
3| ,\\/\);\é\ Kasey Evins “|R|E[E|5
Fnclosure
g
3 City of alegh (min adress) | Post Offce Bon 590 | Rale gh Nort Carli —_
2 o
] I
2 X
K L
E|
E O
E
2 1
g |
g -
E m

NORTH CAROLINA

PREPARED FOR

VELA DEVELOPMENT PARTNERS,
LLC

AL GONSTRUGTION T0 BE IN_ACCORDANCE WITH ALL
CITY OF RALEIGH AND/OR NCDOT STANDARDS AND
SPECIFIGATIONS,

VELA LONGVIEW
APARTMENTS

ENSING CONDIION NOTES:
1

EXSTING INFORNATION TAKEN FRON AN ALTA/NSPS
LAND TITLE SURVEY PROVIDED BY DRAPER ADEN
ASSOCIATES, 114 EDINAURGH SDUTH DRIVE, SUITE 240,

RALEIGH

SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA. BASED ON THE FLOOD
INSURANCE RATE MAP CONMUNITY MAP NUMBER
372017D300K DATED 7,/19,/2022.

SHEET NUMBER

GARRY, NG 27511, DATED 12/18/2021
THE SUBIECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED WTHN A GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET / h
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morgan_street\planning phase\15_cad files\plansheets\C3.0 GRADING AND DRAINACE PLAN.dwg

0

K: \RAL_LDEV\0148

4pm

Loyout: C3.0 GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN March 24, 2023

Sheet Set:Vela Longview Apartments
Thia document, logether With the cancepts and designs pressnted herem. as an

lotted Byt Herman. Shane

 eutharzatian and oaaptation By Kimiey—Hom and Assciates, Inc snal ba WnauT TRy 5 Kniey Mo and Assacites, Tne

et

ance an this dacument

T wos prepored. Resse of and wmproper

Bretsch LLC
PIN: 1703789953
DB 16180 PG 35

PART OF BRT
PROJECT

City of Raleigh
PIN: 1703789747
DB 4781 PG 502

ALL CONSTRUCTION 70 BE IN_ACCORDANGE WITH ALL
CITY OF RALEIGH AND/OR NCDOT STANDARDS AND
SPECIFICATIONS.

EXSTNG CONDITION NOTES:

EXISTING INFORNATION TAKEN FROM AN ALTA/NSPS
LAND TLE SURNEY PROVIDED BY DRAPER ADEN
ASSOCIATES, 114 EDINEURGH SOUTH DRIVE, SUITE 200,
CARRY, NG 27511, DATED 12/16/2021

THE SUBLECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED WTHIN A
SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA BASED ON THE FLOOD
INSURANCE RATE MAP CONMUNITY MAP NUMBER
3720170300K DATED 7,/19,/2022.

Gty of Raleigh
PIN: 1703891014
DB 1868 PG 463

Lc
PIN: 1703890062
DB 10752 PG 119

e

Pz

City of Raleigh
PIN: 1703891065
DB 2094 PG 283

e
%
STy bt &
PROP. RCP
050 i (P stom Pk 8 ]
0.50% WIN (T7P)
North Carolina State of Wake County Attamays Ofics” —

PIN: 1703381628

DB 2286 PG 535 DB 8704 PG 1982

337

N
*_PROPOSED SAND
LTER SEE SHEE
5.0 FOR DETALS
=

N

PRIVATE
DRAINAGE.
EASENENT

SAND Fi
OUTLET STRUCTURE

— —

_m
el
N

[ e e

MATCHLINE SEE INSET
A TO THE RIGHT
-

Uniled Staes of America
C/O General Services Administration
IN: 1703885537
DB 1665 PG 514

LmITS oF
DISTURBANCE (TYP)

PROPOSED CATCH
BASN (TYP.)

PROP. CATCH BASIN
WTH SPLITTER BOX,
SEE SHEET C5.0
FOR DETALLS

PROPOSED CATCH
BASN (TYP.)

GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET
0 10 20 40

PROP. RCP -
STORM PIPE @
0.50% M (TYP.)

PROP. CATCH
BASN (1Y)

INSET A

BY

3/24/73 |ASA
2/8/25 |FSA]
72/8,722 |ASA]

DATE

REVISED PER COR COMMENTS
REVISED PER COR COMMENTS
REVISED PER COR COMMENTS

REVISIONS

© 2023 KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.
421 FAYETTEVILLE STREET, SUITE 600, RALEIGH, NC 27601
PHONE: 919-677-2000 FAX: 919-677-2050
WWW.KIMLEY—HORN.COM

Kimley»Horn

#0102

MDB

KHA PROJECT
014878000
DATE
10/07/2022

DESIGNED BY
DRAWN BY

TRC

CHEGKED BY

GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET
15 30 60

7 N
%

‘UM\TS OF DISTURBANCE: 50,470 SF (1.16 AC)‘

GRADING AND DRAINAGE LEGEND

PROPERTY LINE

STORM DRAIN (> 12 INGH)
SD———————  STORM DRAIN (< 12 INGH)
ROOF DRAIN
GURE AND GUTTER
LIMTS OF DISTURBANCE
EXISTING CONTOUR
PROPOSED GONTOUR
FFE SEPARATION LINES
SPOT ELEVATION (FLOW LINE)
CATCH BASIN (c8)
MANHOLE (SDNH)
CLEANOUT (SDCO)
DROP_INLET (DI)

PRELIMINARY
GRADING AND
DRAINAGE PLAN

VELA LONGVIEW
APARTMENTS
VELA DEVELOPMENT PARTNERS,
LLC

NORTH CAROLINA

RALEIGH

SHEET NUMBER

C3.0




ALL MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION METHODS SHALL BE IN AGCORDANCE WITH GITY OF RALEIGH
DESIGN STANDARDS, DETAILS & SPECIICATIONS (REFERENCE: CORPUD HANDBOOK, CURRENT

BY

comon)
UTLITY SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS:

@) A DISTANGE OF 100" SHALL BE MANTANED BETWEEN SANTARY SEWER & ANY PRIVATE OR

PUBLIC WATER SLpPLy SOURCE SUGH AS AN IBOLNDED RESERVOR USED AS A SOURCE 6

> | ADEQUATE LATERAL' SEPARATION AT G AGHEVED, "FERFOLS

3/24/73 |ASA
2/8/25 |FSA]
72/8,722 |ASA]
DATE

SR
\
; 3

D SENITARY SEVER PP SIALL BE SPEGIED & NSTALLED O WATERUNE. SEECIOANONS.
TOVEVER, THE MNMOM SEPARATION SHALL NOT BE-L£5S THAN 58 FROM A PRNATE WELL
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N NORTH CAROLINA. THESE @ £ T0E MRINON. REGUIR P BECES AL
VEET AERCAN SOGETY GF SANTARY ENGINEERIG. (ASSE) STANDARDS GR G O THE
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FLOOR LEVEL 01

116" =1-0"

PARKING SCHEDULE

PARKING SPACE TYPE LEGEND

FLOOR ADA REGULAR  COMPACT TOTAL
LEVEL 1 0 31 1 32
LEVEL 02 2(VAN) 58 " 7
LEVEL 03 2 58 11 7
LEVEL 04 2 58 11 7
LEVEL 05 2 58 11 7
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REVISIONS / PRINTED.

TRANSPARENCY CALCULATIONS MATERIALS LEGEND

LEVEL 1 TOTAL WALL AREA ~2,994SE (193-10° WIDE X 12-0" HIGH + 558" WIDE X D:'“" :’" “’I':m‘" g1as st s . s s easing "

oG offc, and el Thera s o pasig on e grourt fevt i o siucrs, —

LEvELs TRANSPARENT AREA - 2 715 SE (170-7" WIDE X 12-0° HIGH + 558" WIDE &g INSULATING VISION GLASS (TOWER) e AL ORASLE e
o STORIES: 30,000 SF PER

LEVEL 1 TRANSPARENGY % = INSULATING SPANDREL GLASS (TOWER) The gr o J

TRANSPARENGY % AEGUIRED < 65% PER UDO 3 26 .1 (1,792 SF) ALLOWABLE FLOOR

INSULATING ALUMINUM PANEL (WHITE)
WITH 10" DEEP VERTICAL MULLION CAP
ON ONE SIDE

LEVEL 13: 15,657 SF
LEVEL 14: 15,557 SF
LEVEL 15: 15,557 SF

LEVEL 1 TRANSPARENT AREA BETWEEN 3-0° - 8-0" FROM SURFACE OF FINISHED
GROUND FLOOR = 1,810 SF (170-7" WIDE WIDE X 80" HIGH + 558" WIDE X 8'

HIGH) LEVEL 16: 15557 SF
50% OF HEOUIRED TRANSPARENCY = 896 SF (50% x 1,792 SF) INSULATING ALUMINUM PANEL LEVEL 17: 15557 SF
(UDO 1.5.9.B. (BRONZE) LEVEL 18: 15,557 SF

INSULATING VISION GLASS LEVEL 19: 15,557 SF

LEVEL 07 TOTAL WALL AREA = 3,378,5 SE (241-4" WIDE X 140" HIGH) LEVEL 20: 15,557 SF

LEVEL 07 TRANSPARENT ARE: F (241-4" WIDE X 13-4" HIGH) (GROUND LEVEL) LEVEL 21: 15,557 SF
LEVEL 07 TRANSPARENCY % = 95% (20% REQUIRED) LEVEL 22: 15,557 SF
CLEAR TEMPERED/LAMINATED GLAZING LEVEL 23: 15,557 SF
LEVEL 08 TOTAL WAL AREA = 2282 SF (241-4° WIDE X 10°0" HIGH) LEVEL 24: 15,557 SF
LEVEL 08 TRANSPARENT ARE (19 " HIGH) INSULATING ALUMINUM PANEL LEVEL 25: 15,657 SF
CEVEL 08 TRANSPARENGY ot - 615 B85 FEGOIED) (MATCHING MULLION COLOR) LEVEL 26: 15,567 SF
LEVEL 09 TOTAL WALL AREA = 2,252 SE (241"-4" WIDE X 10-0" HIGH) NOT USED LEVEL 28: 15557 SF
LEVEL 09 TRANSPARENT ARE (1956" WIDE X 9-4" HIGH) LEVEL 29: 15557 SF
LEVEL 09 TRANSPARENCY % = 81% (20% REQUIRED) RSSG NSULATING SPANDFEL GLASS LEVEL 30: 15,557 SF
LEVEL 10 TOTAL WALL AREA = 2,252 SF (241™-4" WIDE X 10-0" HIGH) v (GROUND LEVEL) 336
LEVEL 10 TRANSPARENT AREA = 1,747 SE (199"8" WIDE X 94" HIGH) 7 e
LEVEL 10 TRANSPARENCY % - 77.5% (20% REQUIRED) oSSy | T.0. SCREEN WALL
LEVEL 11 TOTAL WALL AREA (2414" WIDE X 100" HIGH) v | [N " ROOF
LEVEL 11 TRANSPARENT AREA - 1,747 SF (1998" WiDE X54- HIGH) s = ; Z = 5 | T - w5 P
LEVEL 11 TRANSPARENGY % = 77.5% (20% REQUIRED) RIS ‘ ;
LEVEL 12 TOTAL WALL AREA = 2.413.5 SF (241-4" WIDE X 10-0" HIGH) LEVEL 30
LEVEL 12 TRANSPARENT AREA - 1,863.5 SF (198" WIDE X 9-4" HIGH) R — = T S
LEVEL 12 TRANSPARENCY % =83% (20% REQUIRED) [N I
LEVEL 13 TOTAL WALL AREA = 2,413.5 SF (241'-4" WIDE X 100" HIGH) 5 EEEEI - - L%}-%
LEVEL 13 TRANSPARENT AREA = 1,863,5 SF (199'8" WIDE X 9-4" HIGH) |' 301°-2
1 Y % = 83% (20% P
LEVEL 13 TRANSPARENC! (20% REQUIRED) =Sy | _ . <i
LEVEL 14 TOTAL WALL AREA = 24135 SF (241-4" WIDE X 100" HIGH) o 29027 £
LEVEL 14 TRANSPARENT AREA = 1.786 SF (191-4" WIDE X 94" HIGH) -z
LEVEL 14 TRANSPARENCY % = 74% (20% REQUIRED) ESSY _ LU o leveer
LEVEL 15 TOTAL WALL AREA = 2.413.5 SF (241-4" WIDE X 10-0" HIGH) o 272 V wE
LEVEL 15 TRANSPARENT AREA - 1.786 SF (191-4" WIDE X 94" HIGH) N LeveLzs .
Y % = 74% (20% — W i
LEVEL 15 TRANSPARENCY % = 74% (20% REQUIRED) fssy e Ve 2 >0
LEVEL 16 TOTAL WALL AREA - 2.413.5 SF (2 iﬂ
LEVEL 16 TRANSPARENT ARE j_m_sm . - ez
LEVEL 16 TRANSPARENCY % = 70.5 (20% REQUIRED) w RN 2592
LEVEL 17 TOTAL WALL AREA = 2.413.5 SF (241-4" WIDE X 100" HIGH) v _ | _ LEVEL 24
LEVEL 17 TRANSPARENT AREA = 1,708 SF (183-0" WIDE X 94" HIGH) HINS 249 2"
LEVEL 17 TRANSPARENCY % = 70.5% (20% REQUIRED) rssy B :ﬂh LU | _ \veLas
LEVEL 18 TOTAL WALL AREA = 2.413.5 SF (24 inE — 0 — — 'z
LEVEL 18 TRANSPARENT AREA - 1.786 SF ( R k
LEVEL 18 TRANSPARENCY % = 74% (20% REQUIRED) £SSe \ Wil | ® o LEVEL 22
T -yl
LEVEL 19 TOTAL WALL ARIEA ~ 24103 (2414 WIDE X 10 v NN
LEVEL 19 TRANSPARENT AREA = 1956" WIDE e LEVEL21
LEVEL 19 TRANSPARENCY % = 75.5% (20% REQUIRED) P~ = T S — — —55FS
LEVEL 20 TOTAL WALL AREA = 2.413.5 SF (241-4" WIDE X 10-0" HIGH) & R N LEVEL20
LEVEL 20 TRANSPARENT AREA -2.058 SF (206" WIDE X 94" HIGH) LU —_—— —leExng
LEVEL 20 TRANSPARENCY % = 85% (20% REQUIRED) £SST E ‘ o
LEVEL 21 TOTAL WALL AREA = zm(z« 4- wnnsxm v S| 5§ | 9, )
LEVEL 21 TRANSPARENT AREA - 18635 SF (19 IDE X @' | o 199 - g
LEVEL 51 TRANSPARENGY o - 77 S FOUAED) ‘ £
¢ ) Y o B | > | e T
LEVEL 22 TOTAL WALL AREA = 2.413.5 SF (241-4" WIDE X 100" HIGH) \ i 1) ey -z Su
LEVEL 22 TRANSPARENT AREA = 2,058 SF (220-6" WIDE X 94" HIGH) E — 2558
LEVEL 22 TRANSPARENCY % = 85% (20% REQUIRED) . N [ 1. _ LEVEL 17 g
‘ SN - 5 LY 3ges .
LEVEL 20 TOTAL WALL AREA = 24103 SF (2414 WIDE X 10-0 HIGH) \ z £-38 8
LEVEL 23 TRANSPARENT AREA = 1,941 SF (2080 WIDE X 94" HIGH) L AR — LEVEL 16 28%288¢
LEVEL 23 TRANSPARENCY % = 80% (20% HEQURED) rESy 5 . T 69 2" 355833
S & 8594
LEVEL 24 TOTAL WALL AREA = 2413.5 SF (2 & ]ﬂ L | I LEVEL 15 3 TEE] H
LEVEL 24 TRANSPARENT AREA - 2,100 SF (226 — = — S 883533
LEVEL 24 TRANSPARENCY % = 87% (20% REQUIRED) 9 N i 2 633235
PN\ S | . LEVEL 14
LEVEL 25 TOTAL WALL AREA - 2.413.5 SF (241-4" WIDE X 10-0" HIGH) — g —— - —— — —— e
LEVEL 25 TRANSPARENT AREA - 1.863.5 SF (199"8" WIDE X 9-4" HIGH) S
LEVEL 25 TRANSPARENCY % = 77% (20% REQUIRED) fESy A | =l - Lever s
LEVEL 26 TOTAL WALL AREA = 2.413.5 SE (26 i 5 -2
LEVEL 26 TRANSPARENT AREA = 2,007 SF (224 i B LEvEL 12
LEVEL 26 TRANSPARENCY % = 87% (20% REQUIRED) LSS _— = — = — — ——lefee
LEVEL 27 TOTAL WALL AREA = 3.137.5 SF (241-4" WIDE X 110" HIGH) -
LEVEL 27 TRANSPARENT ARE (2248" WIDE X 104" HIGH) Y )
LEVEL 27 TRANSPARENCY % = 74% (20% REQUIRED) fssy ¥ v 192
LEVEL 28 TOTAL WALL AREA = 3,137.5 SF (241-4" WIDE X 110" HIGH) & | | =] _ LEVEL 10
LEVEL 28 TRANSPARENT AREA = 2321.5 SF (224" WIDE X 104" HIGH) 092"
Y % =74% (20%
LEVEL 28 TRANSPARENCY % =74% (20% REQUIRED) oS | L= B \eveLos
LEVEL 20 TOTAL WALL AREA - JISLESE (2¢1.4 WIDE X 110" HIGH) N 99 2"
LEVEL 29 TRANSPARENT A " WIDE X : >
LEVEL 59 TRANGPARENGY ot - 48 (20% REQUIRED) fSSY \ P _ LEVEL OB 4 [$)
892"
LEVEL 30 TOTAL WALL AREA = 3.137.5 SF (241-4" WIDE X 13-0" HIGH) & i 1 4
LEVEL 30 TRANSPARENT AREA -2.719.5 SF (220-6" WIDE X 124" HIGH) n w
LEVEL 30 TRANSPARENCY % = 86.5% (20% REQUIRED) I [
+ _ LEVEL 07
LINEAR LED LIGHT 752" <
(UDO 1598326) 1 o
1
GLASS SHALL BE CONSIDERED WHERE IT HAS A LEVEL 06 (2]
HIGHER THAN 80% AND EXTERNAL REFLEGTANGE OF LESS THAN 15%, GLASS ON ! — — S 4
UPPER STORIES MAY HAVE ANY LEVEL OF TRANSPARENCY AND EXTERNAL ! <
REFLECTANCE. 1 _ LEVEL 05 o
1 oS =
(UDO 1.5.9.8.4) '
f LEVEL 04 =
H B - [] =
s S = i}
NOTES: z 2t ~"UPPER STORY e E &
4 ] B 6"
PARKING STRUCTURE IS SCREENED WITH TENSILE FABRIC il lit L FLOOR HEIGHT MIN S| 25
(UDO8.4.2.B.4 THE MAXIMUM BLANK WALL AREA (SEE SECTION 1.5.10) OF ANY S Si—| ! | °. (UDO326E1) LEVEL 02 Y=
PARKING STRUCTURE FAGADE SHALL BE 20'. THIS REQUIREMENT DOES NOT APPLY TO £ cl T 24107 o= 3
SCREENING ELEMENTS AFFIXED TO THE FAGADE AND USED TO MEET THE 1 R
REQUIREMENTS OF SEC. 7.2.5F) 1 . GROUND STORY =z 56
2 FLOOR HEIGHT MIN. I |0 ==
SIGNAGE TO BE PERMITTED SEPARATELY % 150" (UDD 326 E1) E|l2 5T
C < <2
4w
_ Olm o=
il Z|> &«
T DATE
T
ELEVATION - NORTH 222048.00
1 o
116" = 10" A2-01-ASR
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TRANSPARENCY CALCULATIONS

MATERIALS LEGEND

LEVEL 07 TOTAL WALL AREA = 3,163 SF (225~ T WIDE X1 " HIGH)
LEVEL 07 TRANSPARENT AREA = 2,959 SF (221-11" WIDE X 134" HIGH)
LEVEL 07 TRANSPARENCY % = 93.5% (20% HEQUIRED7

LEVEL 08 TOTAL WALL AREA = 2,139 SE (213-11" WIDE X 100" HIGH )
LEVEL 08 TRANSPARENT AREA = 1,393 SF (149'3" WIDE X 94" HIGH)
LEVEL 08 TRANSPARENCY % = 65% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 09 TOTAL WALL AREA = 2,139 SE (213 n WIDE X 10-0° HIGH )
LEVEL 09 TRANSPARENT ARE; (149'3" WI 3
LEVEL 09 TRANSPARENCY % = 65% (20% REoulREDb

LEVEL 10 TOTAL WALL AREA = 2,139 SE @2ts1
LEVEL 10 TRANSPARENT ARE: (16
LEVEL 10 TRANSPARENCY % = 74% (20% REOUIRED)

LEVEL 11 TOTAL WALL AREA = 2,139 SE (213-11" WIDE X 100" HIGH)
LEVEL 11 TRANSPARENT ARE; F (169'-7" WIDE X 9-4" HIGH)
LEVEL 11 TRANSPARENCY % = 74% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 12 TOTAL WALL AREA = 2,139 SE (213-11"
LEVEL 12 TRANSPARENT ARE -
LEVEL 12 TRANSPARENCY %

IDE X 100" HIGH )

"HIGH)

WIDE X
0% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 13 TOTAL WALL AREA = 2,139 SF (213-11" WIDE X 10-0" HIGH )
LEVEL 13 TRANSPARENT ARE WIDE X 94" HIGH)
LEVEL 13 TRANSPARENCY % = 70% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 14 TOTAL WALL AREA = 2,139 SE (213-11" WIDE X 100" HIGH )
LEVEL 14 TRANSPARENT AREA = 1,506.5 SE (161-5" WIDE X 94" HIGH)
LEVEL 14 TRANSPARENCY % = 70% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 15 TOTAL WALL AREA - 2,139 SE (213-11" WIDE X 100" HIGH )
LEVEL 15 TRANSPARENT ARE; " WIDE X IGH)
LEVEL 15 TRANSPARENGY % = 70% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 16 TOTAL WALL AREA = 2,139 SE (213-11" WIDE X 100" HIGH )
LEVEL 16 TRANSPARENT AREA = 1,466 SE (161-3" WIDE X 94" HIGH)
LEVEL 16 TRANSPARENCY % = 68.5% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 17 TOTAL WALL AREA - 213 3F (213-11° WIDE X 10-0° HIGH)
LEVEL 17 TRANSPARENT ARE: (161-3" WIDE X 94" HIGH)
LEVEL 17 TRANSPARENCY % = 68.5% (20% HEQUIRED)

LEVEL 18 TOTAL WALL AREA = 2,139 SE (213-11" WIDE X 10-0° HIGH )
LEVEL 18 TRANSPARENT AREA - 1,466 SF ( (orar Wibe X g4 HIGH)
LEVEL 18 TRANSPARENCY % = 70.5% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 19 TOTAL WALL AREA = 2,139 SE (213-11" WIDE X 100" HIGH )
LEVEL 19 TRANSPARENT ARE; F (161'-3" WIDE X 94" HIGH)
LEVEL 19 TRANSPARENCY % = 70.5% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 20 TOTAL WALL AREA = 2,139 SF (21311" WIDE X 100" HIGH )
LEVEL 20 TRANSPARENT ARE; 5" WIDE X 94" HIGH)
LEVEL 20 TRANSPARENCY % = 86% (20% REQUIRED)

)

LEVEL 21 TOTAL WALL AREA = 2,139 SE (213-11" WIDE X 100" HIGH )
LEVEL 21 TRANSPARENT ARE; (197-5" WIDE X 9-4" HIGH)
LEVEL 21 TRANSPARENCY % = 86% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 22 TOTAL WALL AREA
LEVEL 22 TRANSPARENT AREA =
LEVEL 22 TRANSPARENCY % = 83% (20% REQUlRED;

(21311 mexmo- HIGH)
1

IGH)

LEVEL 20 TOTAL WALL AREA— .8 SF (21311 WIDE X 10
LEVEL 23 TRANSPARENT ARE 1897" WIDE
LEVEL 23 TRANSPARENCY % = 83% (20% REQUIRED)

x
z
o
s

LEVEL 24 TOTAL WALL AREA = 2,139 SE (213-11" WIDE X 10-0" HIGH )
LEVEL 24 TRANSPARENT AREA = 1,842.5 SF (197-5" WIDE X 9-4" HIGH)
LEVEL 24 TRANSPARENCY % = 86% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 25 TOTAL WALL AREA = 2,139 SF (21311
LEVEL 25 TRANSPARENT ARE; WIDE
LEVEL 25 TRANSPARENCY % = 86% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 26 TRANSPARENT AREA (19
LEVEL 26 TRANSPARENCY % = 84.5% (20% REQulRED)

LEVEL 27 TOTAL WALL AREA = 2,353 SE (21311 WIDE X 110" HIGH)
LEVEL 27 TRANSPARENT AREA = 2,000.5 SF (193-7" WIDE X 104" HIGH)
LEVEL 27 TRANSPARENCY % = 85% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 28 TOTAL WALL AREA - 2,353 SF (213-11" WIDE X 110" HIGH)
LEVEL 28 TRANSPARENT AREA = 2,043 SF (197-9" WIDE X 104" HIGH)
LEVEL 28 TRANSPARENCY % = 87% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 29 TOTAL WALL AREA = 2,353 SE (213-11" WIDE X 110" HIGH)
LEVEL 29 TRANSPARENT AREA = 2,043 SF (197-9" WIDE X 104" HIGH)
LEVEL 29 TRANSPARENCY % = 87% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 30 TOTAL WALL AREA = 2,781 (213-11" WIDEXH 0" HIGH)
LEVEL 30 TRANSPARENT AREA -2,385 SF (193-5" WIDE X 124" HIGH)
LEVEL 30 TRANSPARENCY % = 86% (20% REQUIRED)

(UDO 1.5.983.2.6)
GLASS SHALL BE CONSIDERED WHERE IT HAS A

HIGHER THAN 60 AND EXTERNAL REFLEGTANGE OF LESS THAN 157, GLASS ON
UPPER STORIES MAY HAVE ANY LEVEL OF TRANSPARENCY AND EXTERNAL

REFLECTANCE,
(UDO 1.5.9.8.4)
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INSULATING VISION GLASS (TOWER)
INSULATING SPANDREL GLASS (TOWER)

INSULATING ALUMINUM PANEL (WHITE)
WITH 10" DEEP VERTICAL MULLION CAP
ON ONE SIDE

INSULATING ALUMINUM PANEL
(BRONZE)

INSULATING VISION GLASS

(GROUND LEVEL)

CLEAR TEMPERED/LAMINATED GLAZING

INSULATING ALUMINUM PANEL
(MATCHING MULLION COLOR)

NOT USED

INSULATING SPANDREL GLASS
(GROUND LEVEL)

NOTES:
PARKING STRUCTURE IS SCREENED WITH TENSILE FABRIC

(UDO 3.4.2B.4 THE MAXIMUM BLANK WALL AREA (SEE SECTION 1.5.10.) OF ANY

PARKING STRUCTURE FAGADE SHALL BE 20'. THIS REQUIREMENT DOES NOT APPLY TO

SCREENING ELEMENTS AFFIXED TO THE FAGADE AND USED TO MEET THE

REQUIREMENTS OF SEC. 7.25F.)
SIGNAGE TO BE PERMITTED SEPARATELY

PROPERTY LINE

3362 &
T.0. SCREEN WALL
[T

PROPERTY LINE

UDO SEC. 3.3.3.F1 - ALLOWABLE
AREA PER TOWER ABOVE 12
STORIES: 30,000 SF PER
ALLOWABLE FLOOR

LEVEL 20: 13,867 SF

ROOF

R

)
—apes
—2526
—2526
—2526
s
%46
-%26
526

LEVEL 21
21927

~%26
o
5586
e
—46

__LEVEL1S
y

159

—LEVEL1: &
492"

LEVEL 1

‘GROUND LEVEL
TRANSPARENCY
PERUDO 159.A

UPPER STORY
FLOOR HEIGHT MIN.

90" (UD0 3 2.6 1) —EYELEE

GROUND STORY
FLOOR HEIGHT MIN.

LEVEL 01
e g

(UDO 326 E1)

; \ELEVATION - SOUTH

116" =1-0"

__LEVEL12
2

129'-

—eES
—%586
o
o
o

LEVEL 05
310"

_LEvELO g
aa 2"
__LEVEL 03

REVISIONS / PRINTED.

020023 [ASR RESUBMITTAL

Y7

ing 10, Suite 700

'SRSSA of North Carolina, Inc.
3495 Piedmont Road NE

"
2
2
g
3
o,
H
8
()
s
€
z

o
3
2
&
2
g
3
g
H

smallwood-us.com

@

$

SOUTH ELEVATION TRANSPARENCY

VELA LONGVIEW
220 EAST MORGAN STREET

RALEIGH, NC

NOT ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

A

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

©2022  SRSSA of North Carolina, Inc.




REVISIONS / PRINTED.

TRANSPARENCY CALCULATIONS MATERIALS LEGEND

020023 [ASR RESUBMITTAL
INSULATING VISION GLASS (TOWER) UDO SEC. 3.3.3.F1 - ALLOWABLE

g e J
LEVEL 1 TOTAL WALL AREA = 1,248 SF (104'0" WIDE X 12-0" HIGH) FANNNN AREA PER TOWER ABOVE 12

LEVEL 1 TRANSPARENT AREA = m (880" WIDE X 12-0" HIGH) STORIES: 30,000 SF PER

LEVEL 1 TRANSPARENCY % = 84% INSULATING SPANDREL GLASS (TOWER)

TRANSPARENCY % REQUIRED = 65% PER UDO 3.2.6.F.1(697 SF) ALLOWABLE FLOOR
INSULATING ALUMINUM PANEL (WHITE) LEVEL 13: 15,557 SF

LEVEL 1 TRANSPARENT AREA BETWEEN 3 ROM SURFACE OF FINISHED WITH 10" DEEP VERTICAL MULLION CAP LEVEL 14: 15557 SF

GROUND FLOO (88-0" Wi ON ONE SIDE LEVEL 15: 15,557 SF

50% OF REQUIRED TRANSPARENCY - 348.5 SF 150% X697 SF) LEVEL 16: 15,557 SF

(UDO 1.5.9.8.1) INSULATING ALUMINUM PANEL LEVEL 17: 15,557 SF

(BRONZE) LEVEL 18: 15,557 SF

LEVEL 07 TOTAL WALL AREA - 816.5 S (584" WIDE X 140" HIGH)

INSULATING VISION GLASS LEVEL 19: 15,557 SF

LEVEL 07 TRANSPARENT AREA —724.5 SF (544" WIDE X 13-4 HIGH) NN (GROUND LEVEL)

LEVEL 07 TRANSPARENGY % = 89% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 08 TOTAL WALL AREA = 747.5 SE (71-9" WIDE X 10-0" HIGH) SN GLEAR TEMPERED/LAMINATED GLAZING
©

LEVEL 08 TRANSPARENT AREA =505 SF (63-9" WIDE X 94" HIGH)

INSULATING ALUMINUM PANEL

(MATCHING MULLION COLOR)

LEVEL 08 TRANSPARENCY % = 83% (20% REQUIRED)
g )
LEVEL 09 TOTAL WALL AREA = Z4Z,5 SE (718" WIDE X 10-0" HIGH) INNAN

LEVEL 09 TRANSPARENT ARE:

X 94" HIGH)

NOT USED

LEVEL 09 TRANSPARENCY %

LEVEL 30: 15,557 SF

INSULATING SPANDREL GLASS

LEVEL 10 TOTAL WALL AREA = 717.5 SE (719" WIDE X 1
LEVEL 10 TRANSPARENT AREA ~557,5 SE (59-9" WIDE X 9'

595 SF (63-9" WIDE

% (20% REQUIRED)
HIGH) 3
e, [SNNNY

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

©2022  SRSSA of North Carolina, Inc.

(GROUND LEVEL)
LEVEL 10 TRANSPARENCY % = 77.5% (20% REQUIRED) N ROOF 4
- —— — —— S
LEVEL 11 TOTAL WALL AREA = Z12.5 SE (719" WIDE X 10-0" HIGH) INNNN 5
LEVEL 11 TRANSPARENT AREA ~557.5 SF (599" WIDE X 94" HIGH) o
LEVEL 11 TRANSPARENCY % = 77.5% (20% REQUIRED) L _ LEvELSD
LEVEL 12 TOTAL WALL AREA - 747.5 SE (71 S
LEVEL 12 TRANSPARENT AREA —357.5 SF (59-9" WIDE N\
LEVEL 12 TRANSPARENCY % = 77.5% (20% REQUIRED) - LHEL 29
LEVEL 13 TOTAL WALL AREA = 7175 SE (719" WIDE X 100" HIGH) INNNN 2
LEVEL 13 TRANSPARENT AREA =352,5 SF (599" WIDE X 94" HIGH) LEveLzg
LEVEL 13 TRANSPARENCY % = 77.5% (20% REQUIRED) — - 250
LEVEL 14 TOTAL WALL AREA - 218 SE (716" WIDE X 10-0" HiGH) 3 <i
LEVEL 14 TRANSPARENT AREA ~595 SE (639" WIDE X 94" HIGH) NN - — — — ge £
LEVEL 14 TRANSPARENCY % = 83% (20% REQUIHED} i
B s
LEVEL 15 TOTAL WALL AREA = 717.5 SE (719" WIDE X 100" HIGH) X3 3 L — —eee wi
LEVEL 15 TRANSPARENT AREA =595 SE (63-9" WIDE X 94" HIGH) 5 - H
LEVEL 15 TRANSPARENCY % = 83% (20% REQUIRED) N .
2 L _ LeveLzs g H
LEVEL 16 TOTAL WALL AREA = 717.5 SF (71'9" NN\ 5 250~ 2" >k
LEVEL 16 TRANSPARENT AREA —557.5 SF (599" WIDE X 9 -
LEVEL 16 TRANSPARENCY % = 77.5% (20% REQUIRED) 2 | _ LEVEL 24
492
LEVEL 17 TOTAL WALL AREA - 717.5 SF (71-9" me x 10- SN 2
LEVEL 17 TRANSPARENT AREA —557.5 SF (59' X9 e LEVELZY
LEVEL 17 TRANSPARENCY % = 77.5% (20% HEQUIRED7 by — - 239
LEVEL 18 TOTAL WALL AREA = 717.5 SF (718" WIDE X 10-0" HIGH) N 2 e
LEVEL 18 TRANSPARENT AREA =595 SE (63-9" WIDE X 94" HIGH) oS8 - — — %S
LEVEL 18 TRANSPARENCY % = 83% (20% REQUIRED) 2
LEVEL 19 TOTAL WALL AREA = Z17,6 SE (71"9" WIDE X 1 INNSM ; s — — — el
LEVEL 19 TRANSPARENT AREA —595 SE (639" WIDE X 9 3
LEVEL 19 TRANSPARENCY % = 83% (20% REQUIRED) 2|
N — — e
LEVEL 20 TOTAL WALL AREA = 71Z.5 SE (71'-9" WIDE X 10" AN\ 5l ©
LEVEL 20 TRANSPARENT AREA —595 SE (63-9° WIDE X ' B
LEVEL 20 TRANSPARENCY % = 83% (20% REQUIRED) 9 P LﬂEL ‘9
LEVEL 21 TOTAL WALL AREA = 717.5 SE (719" WIDE X 10-0" HIGH) J 2
LEVEL 21 TRANSPARENT AREA ~595 SE (63-0" WIDE X 94" HIGH) SN >0 eveLs
LEVEL 21 TRANSPARENCY % = 83% (20% REQUIRED) 5 T89'- 2 g
- £
LEVEL 22 TOTAL WALL AREA = 7175 SE (719" WIDE X 10-0" HIGH) S - L _ LEVEL1Z o
LEVEL 22 TRANSPARENT AREA ~595 SE (63-9" WIDE X 94" HIGH) SN o Suw
LEVEL 22 TRANSPARENCY % = 83% (20% REQUIRED) z 2238
e - _ LEVEL 16 2
LEVEL 23 TOTAL WALL AREA = Z17.5 SE (719" WIDE X 100" HIGH) PN 169 -2" § 2 Pt £
LEVEL 23 TRANSPARENT AREA =595 SE (63-9" WIDE X 94" HIGH) . £z5g 8
LEVEL 23 TRANSPARENCY % = 83% (20% REQUIRED) 2 LEVEL 15 282832
p * - o> 552833
LEVEL 24 TOTAL WALL AREA = Z17.5 SF (71-9" WIDE X 1 FANNNN & 2 35958
LEVEL 24 TRANSPARENT AREA ~595 SE (63-9° WIDE X 94" HI 2 Ly Fo2482
LEVEL 24 TRANSPARENGY % = 83% (20% REQUIRED) : I v 28253 E
M 2 G3BZLE
LEVEL 25 TOTAL WALL AREA - 717.5 SE 17' g- WIDE X 1 NN 2 LEVEL 13
LEVEL 25 TRANSPARENT AREA =595 SF (639" WIDE X 9' - — —— S35
LEVEL 25 TRANSPARENCY % = 837 (20% REQUIRED) m I
. . a 2 LEVEL 12
LEVEL 26 TOTAL WALL AREA = 717.5 SF (716" WIDE X 10-0" HIGH) - —— — R e
LEVEL 26 TRANSPARENT AREA =552.5 SF (599" WIDE X 94" HIGH) NN 5 129
LEVEL 26 TRANSPARENCY % - 77.5% (20% REQUIRED) 2 s
. . N e
LEVEL 27 TOTAL WALL AREA = 789 SE (719" WIDE X 11 5
LEVEL 27 TRANSPARENT AREA — (599" WIDE X 1 SN B
LEVEL 27 TRANSPARENCY % = 78% (20% REQUIRED) z N
709 -
5
LEVEL 28 TOTAL WALL AREA = 789 SF (719" WIDE X 1 3 2
LEVEL 28 TRANSPARENT AREA =639 SF (63-9° WIDE Kioa HIGH; AN z | _ LEVELOY >
LEVEL 28 TRANSPARENCY % = 83.5% (20% REQUIRED) Z [$]
LEVEL 29 TOTAL WALL AREA = 789 SE (719" WIDE X 11-0" HIGH| BN 2 | _ Lﬂgl_ 08 E
LEVEL 29 TRANSPARENT ARE: F (639" WIDE X 104" HIGH) 92" o
LEVEL 29 TRANSPARENCY % = 83.5% (20% REQUIRED) s <
B 1
LEVEL 30 TOTAL WALL AREA = 933 SE (71'-9" WIDE X 13- 3 * o
LEVEL 30 TRANSPARENT AREA ~786 SF (63-9" WIDE X 12- SN tfe — — — \BRG 7]
LEVEL 30 TRANSPARENCY % = 84% (20% REQUIRED) ! 4
1
(UDO 15.9&32.6) o o LEVEL 0B é
GLASS SHALL BE CONSIDERED E [T HAS A s ) 9 [
ISR THAN 0% AND EXTERNAL REFLEGTANCE O LESE THAN 1% GLASS ON 2 1 Lo
UPPER STORIES MAY HAVE ANY LEVEL OF TRANSPARENCY AND EXTERNAL - —— — —— & =z
REFLECTANCE. HEEN (o]
(UDO 15.0.8.4) - — — —— 'BE =
ol B <
et —— Vel =
o & UPPER STORY L_IIJ —
FLOOR HEIGHT MIN. i}
NOTES: 2 __ _9-0"(UDOB26E1)  LEVELOZ w o
24°-10" o0«
PARKING STRUCTURE IS SCREENED WITH TENSILE FABRIC ! =25
(UDO 3.4.2.B.4 THE MAXIMUM BLANK WALL AREA (SEE SECTION 1.5.10) OF ANY 1 0w =
PARKING STRUCTURE FACADE SHALL BE 20'. THIS REQUIREMENT DOES NOT APPLY TO | GROUND STORY g[S =
SCREENING ELEMENTS AFFIXED TO THE FAGADE AND USED TO MEET THE ke FLOOR HEIGHT MIN. wl| o @
REQUIREMENTS OF SEC. 7.2.5F) ' 150" (UDO 32.6 E1) L2 S
==
SIGNAGE TO BE PERMITTED SEPARATELY LEVELOY |:|_: 9 g
S| < 20
o i
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»n|> &
DRTE
TG,
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1/16" = 1'-0"
A2-03-ASR
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TRANSPARENCY CALCULATIONS

LEVEL 07 TOTAL WALL AREA = 323 SF (23-1" WIDE X 140" HIGH)
LEVEL 07 TRANSPARENT AREA = 307.5 SF (231" WIDE X 13-4" HIGH)
LEVEL 07 TRANSPARENCY % - 95% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 08 TOTAL WALL AREA = 306 SE (307" WIDE X 10"
LEVEL 08 TRANSPARENT AREA —285 SF (307" WIDE X 9-4'
LEVEL 08 TRANSPARENGY % = 93% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 09 TOTAL WALL AREA = 306 SF (3(
LEVEL 09 TRANSPARENT ARE/
LEVEL 09 TRANSPARENCY %

285 SF (307" WIDE X 94" HIGH;
3% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 10 TOTAL WALL AREA = 306 SF (307" WIDE X 10-0°HIGH)
LEVEL 10 TRANSPARENT AREA =285 SF (307" WIDE X 94" HIGH)
LEVEL 10 TRANSPARENGY % = 93% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 11 TOTAL WALL AREA - 306 SF (30-7" WIDE X 100" HIGH)
LEVEL 11 TRANSPARENT AREA =285 SF (307" WIDE X 94 HIGH)
LEVEL 11 TRANSPARENCY % = 93% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 12 TOTAL WALL AREA = 306 SF (30-7" WIDE X 10-0° HIGH)
LEVEL 12 TRANSPARENT ARE/ (307" WIDE X 94" HIGH)
LEVEL 12 TRANSPARENGY % = 93% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 13 TOTAL WALL AREA = 306 SE (307" WIDE X 10"
LEVEL 13 TRANSPARENT ARE: (307" WIDE X 94" HIGH;
LEVEL 13 TRANSPARENCY % = 93% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 14 TOTAL WALL AREA = 306 SF (30-7" WIDE X 100" HIGH)
LEVEL 14 TRANSPARENT ARE (307" WIDE X 9-4 HIGH)
LEVEL 14 TRANSPARENCY % = 93% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 15 TOTAL WALL AREA = 306 SE (30-7" WIDE X 10-0° HIGH)
LEVEL 15 TRANSPARENT AREA =285 SF (30-7" WIDE X 94" HIGH)
LEVEL 15 TRANSPARENGY % = 93% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 16 TOTAL WALL AREA - 206.8F (007 WIDE X 10-0" HIGH)
LEVEL 16 TRANSPARENT AREA =285 SF (307" WIDE X 94 HIGH)
LEVEL 16 TRANSPARENCY % = 93% (20% REOUIRED)

LEVEL 17 TOTAL WALL AREA = 306 SF (307" WIDE X 10-0° HIGH)
LEVEL 17 TRANSPARENT AREA =285 SF (30-7" WIDE X 94" HIGH)
LEVEL 17 TRANSPARENCY % = 93% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 18 TOTAL WALL AREA = 306 SE (30'-7" WIDE X 100" HIGH)
LEVEL 18 TRANSPARENT AREA =285 SF (307" WIDE X 94" HIGH)
LEVEL 18 TRANSPARENCY % = 83% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 19 TOTAL WALL AREA - 306 SF (30-7" WIDE X 100" HIGH)
LEVEL 19 TRANSPARENT ARE (307" WIDE X 94 HIGH)
LEVEL 19 TRANSPARENCY % = 93% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 20 TOTAL WALL AREA = 306 SE (30'-7* WIDE X 10-0° HIGH)
LEVEL 20 TRANSPARENT AREA =285 SF (307" WIDE X 94" HIGH)
LEVEL 20 TRANSPARENCY % - 93% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 21 TOTAL WALL AREA = 306 SE (30-7" WIDE X 10-0°HIGH)
LEVEL 21 TRANSPARENT ARE! (307" WIDE X 94" HIGH)
LEVEL 21 TRANSPARENGY % = 93% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 22 TOTAL WALL AREA = 306 SF (3(
LEVEL 22 TRANSPARENT ARE/
LEVEL 22 TRANSPARENGY %

7" WIDE X 10-0" HIGH)
(307" WIDE X 94" HIGH)
3% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 23 TOTAL WALL AREA = 306 SF (307" WIDE X 100" HIGH)
LEVEL 23 TRANSPARENT AREA =285 SF (30°-7" WIDE X 94" HIGH)
LEVEL 23 TRANSPARENCY % = 93% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 24 TOTAL WALL AREA = 285 SF (3 " HIGH)
LEVEL 24 TRANSPARENT AREA =285 SF (307" WIDE X 94" HIGH)
LEVEL 24 TRANSPARENCY % = 93% (20% REOUIHED)

7 WIDEXio

LEVEL 25 TOTAL WALL AREA = 306 SE (30'-7" WIDE X 100" HIGH)
LEVEL 25 TRANSPARENT AREA =285 SF (307" WIDE X 94" HIGH)
LEVEL 25 TRANSPARENGY % = 93% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 26 TOTAL WALL AREA = 306 SF (30"
LEVEL 26 TRANSPARENT ARE/
LEVEL 26 TRANSPARENCY %

285 SF (30
3% (20% REOUIRED)

LEVEL 27 TOTAL WALL AREA = 336.5 SF (307" WIDE X 11
LEVEL 27 TRANSPARENT AREA = (307" WIDE X 104" HIGH)
LEVEL 27 TRANSPARENCY % = 94% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 28 TOTAL WALL AREA = 3365 SE (307" WIDE X 11"
LEVEL 28 TRANSPARENT AREA =316 SF (307" WIDE X 10"
LEVEL 28 TRANSPARENGY % = 94% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 29 TOTAL WALL AREA = 336.5 SE (307" WIDE X 11-0" HIGH)
LEVEL 29 TRANSPARENT ARE (307" WIDE X 104" HIGH)
LEVEL 29 TRANSPARENCY % = 94% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 30 TOTAL WALL AREA = 397.5 SE (307" WIDE X 13-0" HIGH)
LEVEL 30 TRANSPARENT ARE/ (307" WIDE X 124" HIGH)
LEVEL 30 TRANSPARENCY % = 95% (20% REQUIRED)

(UDO 1,59 &3.26)
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GLASS SHALL BE CONSIDERE! WHE HAS

D i RE IT HAS A TH
FIGHER THAN 80% AND EXTERNAL REFLEGTANGE OF LESS THAN 15% GLASS ON

PPER STORIES MAY HAVE ANY LEVEL OF TRANSPARENCY AND EXTERNAL
NCE.

ul
REFLECTAI
(UDO 15.9.8.4)

MATERIALS LEGEND

INSULATING VISION GLASS (TOWER)
INSULATING SPANDREL GLASS (TOWER)

INSULATING ALUMINUM PANEL (WHITE)
WITH 10" DEEP VERTICAL MULLION GAP
ON ONE SIDE

INSULATING ALUMINUM PANEL
(BRONZE)

INSULATING VISION GLASS
(GROUND LEVEL)

CLEAR TEMPERED/LAMINATED GLAZING

INSULATING ALUMINUM PANEL
(MATCHING MULLION COLOR)

NOT USED

INSULATING SPANDREL GLASS
(GROUND LEVEL)

NOTES:
PARKING STRUCTURE IS SCREENED WITH TENSILE FABRIC

(UDO 3.4.2.8.4 THE MAXIMUM BLANK WALL AREA (SEE SECTION 1.5.10.) OF
PARKING STRUCTURE FAGADE SHALL BE 20'. THIS REQUIREMENT DOES NOT Al
SCREENING ELEMENTS AFFIXED TO THE FAGADE AND USED TO MEET THE.

REQUIREMENTS OF SEC. 7.25.F.)
SIGNAGE TO BE PERMITTED SEPARATELY

Y
PPLY TO

1

LEVEL TRANSPARENCY
PERUDO 1.5.9.A

ROLL DOWN DOORS

ENCLOSED LOADING
AREA (UDO 7.25.8.2) 4|7 LOADING
DOCK ENTRY.
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TRANSPARENCY CALCULATIONS

LEVEL 07 TOTAL WALL AREA = 764 SF (547" WIDE X 140" HIGH) SN
LEVEL 07 TRANSPARENT AREA = 728 SF (54'-7" WIDE X 13-4" HIGH) .
LEVEL 07 TRANSPARENCY % = 95% (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 08 TOTAL WALL AREA = 515 S (51-6" WIDE X 10-0" HIGH) ENNNM
LEVEL 08 TRANSPARENT AREA =368 SF (395" WIDE X 94" HIGH)
LEVEL 08 TRANSPARENGY % = 71% (20% REQUIRED)

N
LEVEL 09 TOTAL WALL AREA = 515 SE (516" WIDE X 100" HIGH) [N\
LEVEL 09 TRANSPARENT AREA =368 SF (395" WIDE X 94" HIGH)
LEVEL 03 TRANSPARENCY % = 71% (20% REQUIRED) .
LEVEL 10 TOTAL WALL AREA = 515 SF (5 SN\
LEVEL 10 TRANSPARENT AREA ~368 SF (395" WIDE X
LEVEL 10 TRANSPARENGY % = 71% (20% REQUIRED) .
SN

LEVEL 11 TOTAL WALL AREA = 515 SE (51-6" WIDE X 100" HIGH)
LEVEL 11 TRANSPARENT AREA =368 SF (395" WIDE X 94" HIGH)
LEVEL 11 TRANSPARENCY % = 71% (20% REQUIRED)

NN

LEVEL 12 TOTAL WALL AREA = 515 SF (516" WIDE X 1
LEVEL 12 TRANSPARENT AREA =337 SF (361" WIDE X 9"
LEVEL 12 TRANSPARENGY 9% = 65% (20% REQUIRED)

HIGH)
" HIGH)

ESNNM

LEVEL 13 TOTAL WALL AREA = 518 SE (516" WIDE X 100" HIGH)
LEVEL 13 TRANSPARENT AREA =337 SF (361" * WIDE X 94" HIGH)
LEVEL 13 TRANSPARENCY % % (20% REQUIRED)

ANNNY

LEVEL 14 TOTAL WALL AREA = 515 SE (51-6" WIDE X 100" HIGH)
LEVEL 14 TRANSPARENT AREA =368 SF (395" WIDE X 94" HIGH)
LEVEL 14 TRANSPARENCY % = 71% (20% REQUIRED)

IS

LEVEL 15 TOTAL WALL AREA = 515 SF (51
LEVEL 15 TRANSPARENT AREA -368 SF (39 S Wioe X6-
LEVEL 15 TRANSPARENCY % = 71% (20% REQUIRED)

NN

LEVEL 16 TOTAL WALL AREA = 515 SE (51-6" WIDE X 10-0" HIGH)
LEVEL 16 TRANSPARENT AREA =337 SF (361" WIDE X 94" HIGH)
LEVEL 16 TRANSPARENCY % = 65% (20% REQUIRED)

IS

LEVEL 17 TOTAL WALL AREA = 515 SF (5
LEVEL 17 TRANSPARENT AREA =;
LEVEL 17 TRANSPARENCY %

NN

LEVEL 18 TOTAL WALL AREA - g1a.F 51
LEVEL 18 TRANSPARENT AREA -406 SF (436" WIDE X
LEVEL 18 TRANSPARENCY % =79% (20% REQUIRED)

IS
N\
XN

LEVEL 19 TOTAL WALL AREA = 515 SF (516" WIDE X 10-0° HIGH)
LEVEL 19 TRANSPARENT AREA =445 SF (47-8" WIDE X 94" HIGH)
LEVEL 19 TRANSPARENGY % = 86.5 (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 20 TOTAL WALL AREA = 515 SE (516" WIDE X 1
LEVEL 20 TRANSPARENT AREA M 47 8" WIDE X 9"
LEVEL 20 TRANSPARENCY % = 86.5 (20% REQUIRED)

LEVEL 21 TOTAL WALL AREA = 515 SE (51-6" WIDE X 10-0" HIGH)
LEVEL 21 TRANSPARENT AREA =445 SF (47-8" WIDE X 94" HIGH)
LEVEL 21 TRANSPARENGY % = 86.5 (20% REQUIRED)

NN

LEVEL 22 TOTAL WALL AREA = 515 SF. (516" WIDE X 10-0°HIGH)
LEVEL 22 TRANSPARENT AREA =445 SF (478" WIDE X 94" HIGH)
LEVEL 22 TRANSPARENCY % = 86.5 (20% REQUIRED}

INS\-

LEVEL 23 TOTAL WALL AREA - 515 SF (51-6" WIDE X 1
LEVEL 23 TRANSPARENT AREA —445 SF (47-8" WIDE X 9"
LEVEL 23 TRANSPARENCY % = 86.5 (20% REQUIRED)

HIGH)
" HIGH)

FANNNY

LEVEL 24 TOTAL WALL AREA = 515 SE (51-6" WIDE X 10-0"HIGH)
LEVEL 24 TRANSPARENT AREA =480.5 SF (51-6" WIDE X 104" HIGH)
LEVEL 24 TRANSPARENCY % = 93% (20% REQUIRED)

ENSW

LEVEL 25 TOTAL WALL AHEA 5_15_55 16" WIDE X 10
LEVEL 25 TRANSPARENT AREA =480.5 SF (51-6" WIDE X 9" 4 HIGH}
LEVEL 25 TRANSPARENGY % = 93% (20% REQUIRED)

-

LEVEL 26 TOTAL WALL AREA = 515 SF (516" WIDE X 100" HIGH) AN\

LEVEL 26 TRANSPARENT AREA =445 SF (47-8" WIDE X 94" HIGH)

LEVEL 26 TRANSPARENCY % = 86.5% (20% REQUIRED) °
ENNN

LEVEL 27 TOTAL WALL AREA = 566.5 (51'-6" WIDE X 11'-0" HIGH)

LEVEL 27 TRANSPARENT AREA =492.5 SE (47'-8" WIDE X 10'-4" HIGH)
LEVEL 27 TRANSPARENCY % = 87% (20% REQUIRED) .
LEVEL 28 TOTAL WALL AREA - 566.5 SE (51 AN
LEVEL 28 TRANSPARENT AREA (47-8" WIDE X 104 HIGH)
LEVEL 28 TRANSPARENCY % = 87% (20% REQUIRED)

6" WIDE X 11-0" HIGH)

EASG

LEVEL 20 TOTAL WALL AREA = 566.5 SF (516" WIDE X 11-0" HIGH)
LEVEL 29 TRANSPARENT AREA =492.5 SF (478" WIDE X 104" HIGH)
LEVEL 29 TRANSPARENCY % = 87% (20% REQUIRED) -
LEVEL 30 TOTAL WALL AREA - 6595 S (576 WIDE X 13" HGH) NN
LEVEL 30 TRANSPARENT AREA =588 SF (47-8" WIDE X 12-4" HIGH)
LEVEL 30 TRANSPARENCY % = 88% (20% REQUIRED)

(UDO 159 83.26)

GLASS SHALL BE CONSIDEHED i WHERE IT HAS A
HIGHER THAN 80% AND EXTERNAL REFLECTANCE OF LESS TRAN 15%. GLASS
ON UPPER STORIES MAV HAVE ANY LEVEL OF TRANSPARENCY AND EXTERNAL
REFLECTANCE.

(UDO 1.5.9.8.4)

MATERIALS LEGEND

INSULATING VISION GLASS (TOWER)
INSULATING SPANDREL GLASS (TOWER)

INSULATING ALUMINUM PANEL (WHITE»
WITH 10" DEEP VERTICAL MULLION CAP
ON ONE SIDE

INSULATING ALUMINUM PANEL.
(BRONZE)

INSULATING VISION GLASS
(GROUND LEVEL)

CLEAR TEMPERED/LAMINATED GLAZING

INSULATING ALUMINUM PANEL.
(MATCHING MULLION COLOR)

NOT USED

INSULATING SPANDREL GLASS
(GROUND LEVEL)

NOTES:

PAHKING STRUCTURE \s SCREENED WITH TENSILE FABRIC

A (SEE SECTION 1.5.10.) OF ANY
PARKING STRUCT! URE FACADE HALL BE 20 THIS REQUIREMENT DOES NOT APPLY TO
SCREENING ELEMENTS AFFIXED TO THE FAGADE AND USED TO MEET THE
REQUIREMENTS OF SEC. 7.2.5.F.)

SIGNAGE TO BE PERMITTED SEPARATELY
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SCREEN ENCLOSED LOADING

UDO SEC. 3.3.3.F1 - ALLOWABLE
AREA PER TOWER ABOVE 12
STORIES: 30,000 SF PER
ALLOWABLE FLOOR

5,557 SF
LEveL 20 15,557 SF
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1575

“TENSILE FABRIC DECORATIVE
‘SCREEN WITH 30% OPENING.
[70% OPAQUE SCAEEN

STYPICAL
_SCREENTO COVER ENTIRE
PARKING DECK PODIUN

MATERIALS LEGEND

INSULATING VISION GLASS (TOWER)
INSULATING SPANDREL GLASS (TOWER)

INSULATING ALUMINUM PANEL (WHITE)
WITH 10" DEEP VERTICAL MULLION CAP
ON ONE SIDE

INSULATING ALUMINUM PANEL
(BRONZE)

INSULATING VISION GLASS
(GROUND LEVEL)

CLEAR TEMPERED/LAMINATED GLAZING

INSULATING ALUMINUM PANEL
(MATCHING MULLION COLOR)

NOT USED

INSULATING SPANDREL GLASS
(GROUND LEVEL)

"PARKING SCREEN AND LIGHTING NOTES:

LADDITIONTO THE STANDATIDS FON SOTILENIG SET FORTE N THE
UDO, ANY STRUGTURED PARKING SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWN
SPANOANGS O\ THE SIE ADSACEN: 10 & MORGAN STREET:

A MINIMUM OF 50% OF THE VERTICAL SURFACES SHALL HAVE AN
OPAQUE SCREEN, SUGH SCREENN SHALLBE DESIGNED To NMIZE
LIGHT SPILLAGE THROUGH SOLUTIONS, INCLUDING BUT HOT LIMITED.
TO, SCAEEN WALLS, SCREENING DEVISES. AND SPANDREL GLASS.

2 UGHTING WITHIN ANY STRUCTURED PAEKING, SHALL BE DESIGHED
OUTSIDE THE PARKING STRUCTURE
ACCORING To THE FOLLOWNG:

INTERWALLUMINATION SHALL BE SCREENED SO THAT INTERIAL
CES SHALLNOT B VISILE FROMI THE ADIACENT PUBLIC
HIGHT 57 WAY OR AGIACENT PARC

LIGHT FIXTURES DIRECTLY VISIBLE FROM THE EXTERIOR OF A PARKING,
STRUGTURE SHALL BE DIREGTED INTERNALLY UPWARD OF SHALL.
CONTAIN SHIELDED FIXTURES TO PREVENT SUGH VISISILTY.

"ROOFTOP LIGHTING SHALL BE LOGATED AT AN ELEVATION HEIGHT
LESS THAN THE TOP OF THE NEAREST EXTERIOR PERIMETER ROOFTOP
WALL: OR SHALL BE SETBACK A MNIMUM O 15 FEET FROM THE.

L AT A VAU
NMOUNTED HEIGHT OF 12 FEET ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR WITH CUTOFF
UIBHY FIXTURES THAT HAVE A AXMUM 56 DEGRER LLUMNATION.

i
238
i
%
s
H
H
b
H
%

PARKINGIFACADE NKRRATIVE: Y~
1 SPENIG PERCENTAGE OF BASI OF DESIG FO8 TENSLE FABRIC
SSFELN'S 0% PROVIDES 1024 0PAQUE SCAEEN AND

P PARIING DECK PaDIUN ERTOAL

suRFAcE ms YENSILE mmc ozcomwz R
e VOUNTED ADTHET LT 8

SCRLEAD T TR

S LNEAR LED LIGHTNGS, THAT ARE PLAGED GUTSIDE OF TENSLE

FABRIC SCREEN, ARE INTENDED TO BE INDIRECT LIGHTING.

4:NO ROOFTOP LIGHTING IS PLANNED.

‘GLASS GUARDRAL

G

s

ENLARGED PODIUM ELEVATION - NORTH

PROJECTED METAL FRAMING IN CUSTOM
FNISH. SEE A1-01

SCONCE
PRODUCT TED.

MORIN MATRIX SERIES BOX RIBBED PANELS IN CUSTOM FINISH.

PATTERN TED.
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MATERIALS LEGEND

5427723 [ASR RESUBITTAL

INSULATING VISION GLASS (TOWER)

INSULATING SPANDREL GLASS (TOWER)

INSULATING ALUMINUM PANEL (WHITE)
WITH m' DEEP VERTICAL MULLION CAP

INSULATING ALUMINUM PANEL
(BRONZE)

INSULATING VISION GLASS
(GROUND LEVEL)

CLEAR TEMPERED/LAMINATED GLAZING

, INSULATING ALUMINUM PANEL
‘ (MATCHING MULLION COLOR)

NOT USED

INSULATING SPANDREL GLASS
(GROUND LEVEL)

"PARKING SCREEN AND LIGHTING NOTES:

LADDITIONTO THE STANDATIDS FON SOTILENIG SET FORTE N THE
UDO, ANY STRUGTURED PARKING SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWN
SPANOANGS O\ THE SIE ADSACEN: 10 & MORGAN STREET:

A MINIMUM OF 50% OF THE VERTICAL SURFACES SHALL HAVE AN
OPAQUE SCREEN, SUGH SCREENN SHALLBE DESIGNED To NMIZE
LIGHT SPILLAGE THROUGH SOLUTIONS, INCLUDING BUT HOT LIMITED.
TO, SCAEEN WALLS, SCREENING DEVISES. AND SPANDREL GLASS.

2 UGHTING WITHIN ANY STRUCTURED PAEKING, SHALL BE DESIGHED
OUTSIDE THE PARKING STRUCTURE
ACCORING To THE FOLLOWNG:

INTERWALLUMINATION SHALL BE SCREENED SO THAT INTERIAL
CES SHALLNOT B VISILE FROMI THE ADIACENT PUBLIC
HIGHT 57 WAY OR AGIACENT PARC

LIGHT FIXTURES DIRECTLY VISIBLE FROM THE EXTERIOR OF A PARKING,
STRUGTURE SHALL BE DIREGTED INTERNALLY UPWARD OF SHALL.
CONTAIN SHIELDED FIXTURES TO PREVENT SUGH VISISILTY.

"ROOFTOP LIGHTING SHALL BE LOGATED AT AN ELEVATION HEIGHT
LESS THAN THE TOP OF THE NEAREST EXTERIOR PERIMETER ROOFTOP
WALL: OR SHALL BE SETBACK A MNIMUM O 15 FEET FROM THE.

L AT A VAU
NMOUNTED HEIGHT OF 12 FEET ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR WITH CUTOFF
UIBHY FIXTURES THAT HAVE A AXMUM 56 DEGRER LLUMNATION.
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PARKINGIFACADE NKRRATIVE: Y~
1 SPENIG PERCENTAGE OF BASI OF DESIG FO8 TENSLE FABRIC
SATVE SSAELN S 0% PROVIDES 01 0PAQUE SCAEEN AND
ARG DECK SqDIUN VERTOAL
suRFAcE ms YENSILE mmc ozcomwz ‘SCREEN.
NG IOUNTED D THET W B
SORLEAD T TERSILE FARAC

SUNEAR LED LIGKTNGS. THAT AHE PUACED OUTSIDE OF TENSILE

FABRIC SCREEN, ARE INTENDED TO BE INDIRECT LIGHTING.
4/NO ROOFTOP LIGHTING IS PLANNED.

TENSILE FABRIC DECORATIVE.
SCREEN Wi 90% OPENNG,
(70% OPAQUE SCAE}
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